In accordance with
Rule 3.60 of the
Insalvency (England
& Wales) Rutes 2016
& Paragraph 83(3) of
Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986.

AM22 /

Notice of move from administration to creditors’
voluntary liquidation
Y

WEDNESDAY

1 RRIE N B A e
-

Companies House

W

28/03/2018 #327
COMPANIES HOUSE

A71UFHQ3*

A21 16/03/2018 #283

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

lofs7s 6fof2]s]4

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Cinram Logistics UK Limited

bold black capitals.

Court details

Court name

High Court of Justice, Companies Division

Court case number

[ofofs siefol2ioftf7[ T T T [T

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

Steven Leslie

Surname

Smith

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber’ 72 London Road

Street ’ St Albans
|
Post town [ Hertfordshire
County/Region ‘
Postcode ’?lrl_—ﬂﬁ('ﬁ_mlgl_
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM22

Notice of mave from administration to creditors’ voluntary liquidation

Administrator's name ©

Full forename(s)

Henry Nicholas

Surpame

Page

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

s J

Administrator's address @

Building nameinumber} 72 London Road

Street [ St Albans
i
Post town l Hertfordshire
County/Region [
Postcode R_IL_WI_[TWE—I——
Country l

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator,

Appointor/applicant’s name

Give the name of the person who made the appointment or the
administration application.

Full forename(s)

TAMES ReBe RV

Surname

B ROOKS

Proposed liquidator's name

Full forename(s}

Steven Leslie

Surname

Smith -

Insolvency practitioner ‘—6_ [4_ ’_2- [:l_ ‘——’—— l— !_

number

Proposed liquidator's address

Building namelnumber‘ 72 London Road

Street [ St Albans

Post town Hertfordshire

County/Region ’

Pastcode [A IL |1 [_’TWFI_
Country {

04/17 Version 1.0




AM22

Notice of move from administration to creditors’ voluntary liquidation

Proposed liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

Henry Nicholas

Surname

Page

Insolvency practitioner [1— EEE‘ "6'[—' [—l—

number

© Other liquidator

another liquidator.

Proposed liquidator's address®@

Building namelnumber‘ 72 London Road

8 Other liquidator

Street ‘ St Albans another liquidator.
|

Post town l Hertfordshire

County/Region |

o (AL [1[n]s |

Country ,

Period of progress report

i W b [2lolrls

cwe s Py [ploftls

Use this section to tefl us about

Use this section to tell us about

Final progress report

" | have attached a copy of the final progress report.

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature date

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

./ What this form is for
Use this continuation page to
tell us about another inselvency
practitioner where mare than
2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form.®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitiohers.

% What this form is NOT for
You can't use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appoirtment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office.

=+ Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment;
Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator

Provisional liquidator

OEoogoogoon

@ You can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

- VAM1T, VAMZ, VAM3, VAM4,
VAME, VAM7

- CVAY, CVAZ, CvA4

AMOZ, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,

AMO6, AMO7, AMOS, AMOS,

AM10, AM12, AM13, AMI4,

AMT9, AM2G, AM21, AM22,

AM23, AM24, AM2S

- REC1, REC2, REC3

- LIQOo2, LIQO3, LIQOS, LIQ13,
LIQ14,

- WU07, wu1s

- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Fuli forenamel(s) iChristopher

A A

Surname |Laughton

Building namenln'umih)'er‘{%é London Roadr

St Albans

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Strect

Post town

County/Region l Hertfardshire

poseode [l [ainlsl

Country

D417 Version 1.0




AM?22

Notice of move from administration to creditors’ voluntary liquidation

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
cn the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Glyn Richards

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Mercer & Hole

72 London Road
St Albans

| Address

Post town

Hertfordshire

County/Region

e A N T

Country

’nx

Telephone

Tel: (020) 7236 2601
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,
[0 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Cinram Logistics UK Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 10/02/2018 From 10/08/2017
of Affairs To 15/03/2018 To 15/03/2018
£ £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales NIL 1,972,518.18
Agency Distribution Fees B NIL 588,6563.43
NIL 2,561,171.61
CLIENT ASSETS
Sales Undisclosed Agency NIL 6,298,215.95
Sales Undisclosed Agency € NIL ) 169,146.36
NIL 6,467,362.31
CLIENT PAYMENTS
Undisclosed Agency Payments NIL 6,292,044.45
Undisclosed Agency Payments € ) NIL __168,146.36
NIL (6,461,190.81)
PURCHASES
Consumables NIL 322,600.50
NIL (322,600.50)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Salaries & NIC NIL 613,473.84
Temporary Labour NIL 706,073.50
Rents NIL 144,307.51
Rates NIL 108,690.83
Utilities 1,928.48 88,547.11
Telephone NIL 11,935.27
Freight & Carriage 2,845.74 254,303.18
Professional Fees NIL 5,953.22
Pension Contributions Nil. 61,832.61
Lease/HP Payments NIL 9,259.57
Repairs & Maintenance 9.80 33,955.12
Vehicle Running Costs NIL 40.00
Empioyee Benefits NIL 10,997.85
Stationery NIL 5,952.37
Postage NIL 27,813.46
Consultancy Fees NIL 84,516.80
Storage Costs NIL 1,3684.83
Shipping NIL 13,121.15
IT Services 1,541.00 144,195.24
Licences NIL 2,990.08
Security 13,838.96 52,688.54
fnsurance NIL 49 681.41
{20,163.98) {2,431,693.49)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (20,163.98) (186,950.88)

Page 1 of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 14 March 2018 11:30



Statement
of Affairs
£

(1,181,946.00)

Uncertain
24 772.00
845 252 .00
194,965.00

453,062.00

(147,098.00)

Page 2 of 3

Cinram Logistics UK Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 10/02/2018

From 10/08/2017

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

(163,566 .65)

NIL

To 15/03/2018 To 15/03/2018
£ £
CLIENT ASSETS
Undisclosed Agency Debtors NIL 1,936,807.28
NIL 1,936,807.28
CLIENT PAYMENTS
Undisclosed Agency Payments - NIL 1,836,807.28
NIL (1,936,807.28)
SECURED CREDITORS
Secured Creditor NIL o _ NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Rates Refund NIL 54,756.45
Plant & Equipment NIL 500.00
Motor Vehicles NIL 166.50
Inventory NIL NIL
Book Debts NIL 645,342 .65
Book Debts - Distribution Fee NIL 249,020.18
insurance Refund NIL 34,921.94
Cash at Bank NIL 443,185.08
Refunds NiL 6,067.86
Rent Deposit Refund NIL 8,248.64
Bank Interest Gross 36.61 424 20
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (20,163.98) (186,950.88)
Sale of Business NIL _.330,000.00
(20,127.37) 1,585,682 .62
EXCEPTIONAL COSTS
Pre-Administration Employee Costs NIL 114,579.13
Duress Payments NIL 133,525.45
NIL (248,104.58)
COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint Administrators' pre-appointment NIL 56,596.00
Joint Administrators' Fees 235,866.00 6528,136.00
Joint Administrators' Expenses 1,290.78 10,716.67
Legal fees NIL 146,468.50
Legal Disbursements - VAT NIL 50.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (pre) NiL 5,884 80
Agents/Valuers Fees (post) NIL 4,868.20
Pre-Appt Legal Fees NIL 40,691.50
Legat Disbursements - Non VAT 125.00 192.00
Storage Costs 8,576.60 8,576.60
Statutory Advertising NIL 84.60
Recoverable Rents (90,000.00) NIL
Insurance of Assets 7,708.27 8701.69
Bank Charges NIL 329217
Specific Bond NIL 1,440.00

(915,698.53)

NIL

14 March 2018 11:30



Cinram Logistics UK Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 10/02/2018 From 10/08/2017
of Affairs To 15/03/2018 To 15/03/2018
£ £ £
NIL B NIL
UNSECURED CREDITCRS
{4,635,214.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{4,446,207.00) (183,694.02) 421,879.51
REPRESENTED BY
Trade Debtors 68,320.46
Vat Receivable 32,164 .68
Bank Current 231,474.43
Bank Client Account (Novum) 10,713.79
Bank Client Account 2 9,120.37
Bank Client Account € 20.00
Post Sale Client Account (10,723.81)
Trade Creditors (87,649.77)
Vat Payable (9,895.88)
Vat Control Account 178,335.04
421,879.51

Note:

Page 3 of 3

IPS SQAL Ver. 2012.10

14 March 2018 t1:30



6+1698 LTLTO ixed
1698 £TL10 ‘eL
SNT TV '241YSpIojlIaH ‘SUBQ|Y 1S ‘PROY UOPUOT TZ ‘II0H 3§ 13213

sSjuequUNoOD0Ee paJdadJeyo

m_mﬂﬂ@gmoLmE

8T0Z YdieW ST 01 8T0TZ Aleniqag 01
abed sejoyoiN A1uaH pue ‘uojybne Jaydoisiiyd ‘ypuws a1|S97 USA]S
Modoay ssaiboud |euid ,s10lelSiuiuupy julor

068S00-2T0Z-UD "ON 1Nn0) saiuedwo) UoISIAIg A1aduey) ‘2o1sn( Jo 1No) ybiy
uolnelisiulwpy ul — papwi] YN sa1s1bo] wedurd



sBuipaanold Aduaajosug

Ul SIUDWRSINGSI pUE $994 U0 ADI|04 U0 JUILWIDIRIS §,9|0H R 430491 o1
uonepinb|
AJBIUN|OA ,510)IP342 0} UOIIRJISILIWPE WOL) SA0W JO D1ION ZZIWY Wiod 6

uonelaunwiad

JSslojensiunupe Juiel eyl Jo poddns  ul uoieue|dxa  aAneLEpN g

991JIWILIOD ,SIC]IP34I B JO JIQUUAW B SE 108 0] UOIJRUHLION L

3924 Jo joc.d 9

w0y Buijoa s
uoneJisiuiwpe Guipug 6

2DuUapuUodsaiod AQ UCISIDOP JO JJ1I0N v
SJUBLIDSINGSIP pue UOIIR/aUnwWaL ,SI101RIISILUIWPE JUOf Q

Buiys| 103pa1) e
SOJ 9y} 01 SOION » slo3epinbi) Juiof ay3 Ag yym Jjesp aq 03 buiewau sjassy L
8T0Z Y2IelW ST  »
1{,S03.) JUBWSIRIS 2LU0IINQ ewis] € S40}paJ3 40) soadsold uoiInguUIsIq 9
unoae sjusuiAed pue sid|adad s103ea3siuiwpe Juiol ayl Z jJunoooe sjuawAied pue s3d1a39y q
uonenbay ng o s|esodoud ,suojeiisiuiwpe julor v
sjesodoud ayj Jo |eaoaddy e
J3qUWINU 33UBJBJa4 HNOD) PUR UNOT o uollelIsIuILpe 3yl JO PNpUo) £
S|IRIBp 12RO pue Juswiulcdde siojensiuiwpe ol ay) e

s|iep Auedwon e puno.Byoeg Z
IUQIBWLLIOMT AlOINIEIS T Hodal ssaiboud jeuly siojRnSILILIpE JUlof T
sao|puaddy SjUIU0D
SISIUNOCOE PBIBIBLD Moday ssaiboid |euld ,SI10jRSIVIWPY JUIO[

m_O\r_)h@LmULmE



*9SNOH saiuedwo) je
(,7AD.) uoizepinb)j AJejuUniOA ,5J031pa42 0} UOIIRLISIUILIPE LUOLL SACUL JO 2D1I0N 243
pajy 3ARY SJojensiuiwpe ol ayl uonesiuiwpe Jo asodind ayj paaaiyse buiaey

"£107 Jaquisndag gz 03 poLiad
41 Ul U e) suooe a3 pue Juaswiuiedde s10jesisiuiwpe ol ayy 0] punolbyaeq
a3yl uo s[e3=p |jn peplaotd siesodolsd 3yl 'gTOZ Adenugaq g 01 ATOZ ISnbny
0T polad ay) Bupaacd poday ssaiboad 3511y au3 pue /107 Jequaidas zz paiep
sjesodoud ,s10jensuiwpe Juiof syl yym uoipunfuod ul pead 2q pinoys podad siyl

'BTOZ U24EW ST 01 8T0Z Aleniqad 0T Wo4y uoljedisiuiwpe ay Jo ssalbold
ay3 0GR UQIIBULIOMY UHM SJ03IpaJd apiaodd 03 si J4odad siyy jo asodind ay)

‘uoneIISIUILIPE 243 Jo ssaiboud a4yl uo podal jeuly ,Ssio3el3siuiupe Juiof ayy s siyL

Modoy ssaaboid jeuld ,siojedisiuiupy juiog 1

[UIUINO0I0S padaJaLo

m_ﬂch@r.mor_m.E

H1oday ssaibold |euld ,si0143S1uwIpyY Julor



'sasodind uonRNQIISIP 104 SWIR 1011 JO UOISSIWpE pue
uonedipnipe ay3 ypm ssaibo.d o3 sioiepinbi| Juiof 843 MOJIE |IM TAD ©F SACW BYL

'sjesododd uonRIISIUILIPE YT YHM IURPIOIDR
w {,1AD.} UONBPRIND]| AJ2IUN|OA ,SI0HPaIY 0} UD{IEJISIUILUPE WOL} A0 JO 310N
2yl pa|4 dAey saojenisiuwipe Julol ayl asea| ayl jo juswubisse ayy Buimo)od

"R107 YdJel £ uo Jaseydind ay) o} paubisse sem ased)
ay) ‘s waaube 3|es Y3 YIIM SOUBPI0IIE Ul JBYF ULILJUQD LB SICIRASIUIWPE Juiof
BUL 'PaARIYIR UG pey Uo(eIISIuILIpe ay) Jo asodind ayl 1Y) MIIA Y] PaWLIO)
S10JRJISILILPE U0 3yl £ 10T 18qWD3( T U0 5S8UISNG 3Y] JO 9|BS ay3 Buimol|od

uoilenisiuiwpe jo asodind ay)l Bulasiyoy ve

"21e1S2 241 Ul pAo|puel 3yl woyy wed Aue Buppnpaly
‘sas|waad Byl woudy speay 03 AnuIuod (Im saseydund pasdagaad syl e

pue !a23e3so uopeJISIUlWpe

ou3 Ul swie saAoidwa ay) asiwujw pue Jaseyound ayy 03 saaio|dwa
Buiulewias ayy Jajsued) Im $S3UISNG 243 JO I(BS B 9IN29X2 01 ANIgE 2U]

1$S3UISNG Y] Jo 2|ES B

ans.nd 0] anNuIUO3 0} S.03RJISIUIWPE 3Y] Pamo||e SBY PUR SSaUIsNg ayl Jo
an|eA asudiaius ayj paaIasald 0s[e SBY SSBUISNg 3y apedy 0 Buinuiuod

fuoiepInbi| | 9SLIE 3SIMIBYI0 PINOM UDIUM ‘papioAe aq

pinoys sebewep 40 J0BJJUOD JO UYDed.iq 03 UOIIR|Dd Ul SWie|d pue pasieal

aq 01 A3 e S1gsp AM00q §,WeIuD eyl JUeaW Sey ‘uoleJdisiuiwpe
4O JuPwWdUIWWOD  BUIMO||0)  ‘BUipeJ}  Snunuod 01 AJIgE Byl e

:suoseas Buimo|o) ay3 1oy
paAaIy2e g pinom sAIS[q0 U3 32Ul uciuido Y3 Jo a1sm siojenisiujpe Julof sy)

‘(uojea3siulpe
ur Bujaq 1say Inoyum) dn punom a1am Auedwod ay3 J AISMI 20 pjnom
ueyy 3joym e se s1o)patd sAuedwlod ay) 1oj Ynsad 19113q B BuiAsIydE e

198Y1 JO 18 ANPayYds Jo (q)(1)€ andalqo
e 1n0 395 Jey) Buiaq ‘uonesisiniwpe ay3 Jo asodind syy pawliyuod sjesodoud 3yl

uoeIISIuILLIPY Jo 2sading ay €'z

‘uoie|nbay

N3 =241 jo ucnedidde ayy uo Juswalels e pue ‘siesodosd [siojedisiulwpe
343 Jo |eacudde 2yl ‘Uaquinu JIUBIDDI UNOD) PUBR UNOD U} JO S[IEI9p UM
Buole ‘1 x|puaddy ul Ino 155 aie Juauuiodde ,siojesisiufwpe Julcl aul jo spel=g
S10]JJISIUIWPY JUIOf SY) Jo Jusuoddy ay | 2'Z

‘siesodoud siojesysiuiwpe juigl

3YJ Ul INC J35 Sem ‘J0H g 18243l pue (,welun.) pajw N sansibo] wedu)
usamiaq diysuoiiejad syl Buipnour ‘uoesisiuiwpe o) bulpes| sjusAa pue Alomsiy
Buipedy ayy Jo Alewwuns v *T Xipuaddy Je Jno 3as ale Auedwod ayy jo speisp ||nd
Auedwod ayl 1°¢

punoabyoeg 2

SIUEUNOIDE PIJSABUD

m_n\ur_J@LmULm.E

Modoy ssa4bo.d jeulq ,S10jRISIUILIPY JUlor



S

20 0} aNUIUD s1oleSIUjWPE JUICl 34 "1dNn AQ pled aq 03 3gap |euy Buipuelsine
BU} 0} UOIRIAI Ul [dN PUR SIA0IWS JSULIO) JUBAD|DJ S,WEIUD) Uloq Ulim
SUOISSNOSIP auoyda|ay JayHn) UD PIpLalIeR 0Se dABY SJolesis|upupe juiof oyl

‘payresdq 2q JUBWSNES 3y JO SWIS)
ay3 pinoys Joiqap ayi Jsuiehe uoniyad Bulpuim e anss) 01 JyH4 aul paulelad aaey
siozeJisinwpe Juiof 3yl "8TOT IsNBny ST pue 8107 UdJelw ST usamiaq pied aq 03
M0LF 18 pasibe uaaq sey 1G3p M08F 241 4O JUSWI|1IDS SYL "401qap paindsip |eull
Y1 yum Juawanes e paasbe aaey siojeasiuiwpe Juiof syl pouad ayy bunng

Siqesp >oogd Fe

‘Jodau ssauboud
15414 ,slojensiuiwipe 3ol ayy Ul JN0 39S aJe S3JAUSq [BUORIPPE 2U3 4O S[1BIaP ||N4

$1qap 00q JO UO0I1I3(jOI pacUBRYUI
S10BJ3U0D JUI||D JO UoRAOU
25e3| 243 J0 Juswubisse oy
uawAo|dwa Jo aaysuedy sy

191153 UOIIRLSHINLPE 243 JO
1oadsad Ul sjauUaq [RuUOIppe BUIMG||0) 3Y] PaAlIYde SeY SSauIsng syl Jo 8jes syl

"INy Ul pred 3q |IM ‘PaAIBDa] UIB] SBY JOLETF YDIUM JO IGZ8T JO UOIIRIDPISUOD
pasiAal 2U1 1By3 uouido Syl JO 3q 0] SNUIUOD SJolesjsiuiwpe Juiol syl

~iojuesenb uo Jaseyound ayj Jsuiebe uolloe
JUSWADI0UD 3xe] 0] pasau Aue aq ||IM 2134) Jeyl papadxa jou Apusand s i

Jaseyaand syl AQ palano) aq S|es ayl 4o
SUOINPUOD 3y} Jo Aue pinoys ‘iojueienb se Juaied s aseydand ayj ansand 01 3y4bu
9] paulelad aaey stojeaisiuiwpe 1ol ayy "juawaalbe ajes ayl Yiim acueplodode
ur anpsyss juswded pasiaal 8yl poydsode asaey sitojensiuiwipe ol ayl

‘paie|ap
u33q sey uoielapIsuQl Ajyauow Jyj jo judwied |21)Ul DY J3ASMOY ‘ssauisng
U3 JO IBS Y JO SyUCW ZT uiym uawdied Joj pa|npayss 2q 03 2NUIIU0D
ysodap juas ayy jo uiniad syl pue ‘sasusdxa pled-aud 104 sjusWUOIHOdde
‘S3IqRWNSUOD ‘UOIIRISPISUOD paliajap 8yl Jo JuawAied ay) "uoijeuLIoU) |[BDURUL
Buioddns ym ‘a|npayds UOIIRIDPISUI0D PasiAll e paRiwgns sey Jaseyoand ay |

‘Juswaalbe 3|es ay] Jo uo1IS sjuswoInodde 2yl UM B3UBpIoDDE
Ul uopepinbi 8yl Jo 35.n00 ay) buunp pred ag M 934 IIUIN| [RUCHIPPE AU}

‘a1ep
dojsbuo) ay3 4834 uo13ednao Jo pouad papualxa syl JoA0D 03 Jaseyaind ay) yim
paaibe usag sey T9T'0TF JO 83} DUIJN| [BUOINPPE UY ‘8TOZ YDIBIW Z |13UN paAejap
sem 25e3| 9yl jo wawubisse ayl ‘Y107 UMBW S 03 8107 AMeniqa4 gz polad
Y3 Bunnp paJaunodua SUCIIIPUOD JaLIRamM ISIIAPE Y] JO }nsai e se Ajed pue
‘uoyyppe ur "podad ssasbold Joud ay) Ul 1o 385 se ‘Juswded u) Aejap 1ybijs e sem
24341 YBnoyle ‘paAlassd a1am S33j IU3D|| PJIYI pUR puodas auy porad a4yl buring

‘BIOZ YoIBW T JO
jupwubisse 10 a3ep dois Buol e ym ‘a|es 3y3 4o uo132]dw ol Wold4 SYjuow aalyy jo
pouad e Joy ues Adnaoo o aouad|| 9y ‘(asusdxa ases| Huiobuo ayy 03 Jus|eanbe
unowe ue} 934 9dusd|l 2yl Jo uawAed sy} o3 Palgns pue adudd)| JIpun
Jaseyound ayy Aq paidnalo aq 03 sasiwaad ay3 104 papiaold Juswasalbe ales ayl

$SaUIsSNg ayj Jo 3jes €'c

'SIUNGAI. JUal|D Jawioy s, Aueduwiod Syl ol spuny Jo 3diadad pue ‘siaanddns yium
sjunodde Buipesy jeuly syl Bulpuodal ‘sasuadxa Buipey (eull ayj JO USRS
‘pouad BuIpeIY BYY JO UOISNPUOY Y] YUM PIIBIDOSSE S]S0D paLindul asey
sJojedysiuiwpe juiof ayj podaa ssasboid (euy siyy Aq padaaod powad ayy Bulng

"'8T0Z Adeniged 6
0] £10Z 3snbny 0T pouad 2yl Bulaaod podas ssauboad 15413 ,s10jen3siuwpe juiol
3yl ul pepnaul a1am Bulpedy jo pouad ayl Bunp uaye) suoijde ay3 jo spelap {|n4
*$SaUISNg 3Y3 JO 3|BS B3 JO UoRIAdWOY UC /107 Jequadag T uo pasead buiped|

Bulped e

‘IA0QR £°7 12 1IN0 195 SUOSEII 34l J0) paralyoe

usaq sey uonedisiunupe Jo asodind 2yl JBYI PIpN|IUOI JABY SJOIRAISIUILIpE
ol Byl asea| ayl Jo Juswubisse pue ssauisng ayl JO Bjes ayl Buimo||o4

‘uonensiuiwpe Jo asodind ayy Buiasiyoy 1€

uonensiuiwpy ayl jo pnpuo) ‘g

FSIISILUNODIDEe PIJIIIeLD

m_n\EJ@r_mUr_mE

}oday ssa1bold [euly ,SI0JRIISIVILIPY JUIOL



‘paAsiyoe
uaaq sey uoessiuiwpe Jo asodind ay3 Jeyl uoindo 3y} WO 0} SI0BJISILIWLPE
ol syl pamoje sey yaiym ‘1sd1) uoieisIuiWwpe ul usag Buiaey INoyIM “JAD Ul
pasaiyoe Uaaq aAey JyBIL JeyMm JO SS20X3 Ul AJJUEDIIUBIS S| uInjal paadxa ayL

TPIAIDISL SWIE]) 40}PRJID
40 [9AD] |BNJUBAS BY] pue s1gap Buipurisine ay3l Jo uollesijead ayl ‘uoieIapisuod
Juabunuod pue pallssep ay) Jo ugines)eaa ayy uo Bulpuadap Fayyw dsz o3 dn jo
LOIINGLISIP B 9A9224 ABW S103IPaJtd JeU] UoRRIadxa 23 JUaLInd smoys sO3 a2yl

JuBwWIIRIS
2W02IN0O pajladx3 Jadind siojensiviwipe juicl ayy si € xipuaddy 12 payoeny

JUDWISILIS 2LL02IN0 PRJEWINST '€

T1AD 03 UopjeJisiuiuipe
WoJ4) 2A0W JO 33eN 243 Jo Buiy ayy o) dn pouad ay) GuaA0d Jodal
ssalbold |eul ayj payesp ose aaey siojesisiuiwpe juol 3y] "gT0z Alenigad
6 01 £10Z isnbny g1 pouad ay) Buuaaod podads ssauboid 3siy asyl Jo Adod
£ SI0}Ip3Jd 0} pIIeNID pue payelp siojedysiuiwpe juiol ayy pouad a4y Buling

Hoday ssoiboud 15414 L'E

‘uoljensiuipe
2yl Jo 2sinod ay3 buunp Buisue sjuswasnbal sduendwos Asoyniels Jayio (e
pue ‘suinial JAyd pue xe) uonesodiod ‘1v¥A bunnwgns pue Gunedwos ‘spiodal
s Auedwod ay) pue umo J1ayy Buluejuiew ‘suopieljpuodad queq buiedwod
‘puoq soueInsul AloINIeIs Ayl JO ddueUAUIRW BY] ‘0] paliwl] jouU S1Ing ‘papn|aul
SBY syl -uonessiuiwipe syl Jo asinod ayy Buunp suoipuny sAleisSIuIWpe
pue sannp Ajojniels Jjayl psbleyssip  saey  ssojedjsiuiwpe  juiofl syl

uonensimwpe pue aduedwod Alojniels 9t

‘uodad sseuboud
354y 3yl Jo pouad ayl Buunp udniad Byl paRiwgns pue uonebnRsaAul Jpy)l
pajaidwos siojenisiujwpe juiol 3yl "96671 sa|ny (sajem pue puelbuy) (sio03na.q
30 Pnpuold uo suoday) seiuedwod JusA|osSUl ay) Japun ‘ABajens |elsnpui
pue ABisu3z ‘sssuisng J0j uswpedaq a4y o3 podas e buis|dwod jo asodind
243 104 S4030841p BY] JO IDNPUOI Syl pue weduld Jo slieye pue sssuisng ayl o)
uoneBiissaul ue a3a|dwod o) uonebiigo AuoIniels e aaey siojedasiunupe Juiol syy

uoiebisaaul q'€

6% (4 0ozZg I0T°T lejol
SuslD

174 e [45 9¢1 Buinupuo)-uoN
64T 8 (44 6c7 kN
sjusID

0 0 155 155 AsuabBy-uon
Sa24

ucinquisiqg

0 0 G67 G611 Aduaby

:uoiyisod 3ga0 3oog syl Jo Alewwing

‘uonepinby| 3y} Bunnp pasi|eal aq ||Im 3gap
3y3 1ey3 paiedpiue s 31 ‘aiqeAed pue anp sulewsa. 1gap 243 18yl uoudo ay3 4o

SJIUEUNOCODR PpaJadJedo

m_nHW@r_moLmE

Hoday ssaibold [euld ,S1011ISIUILPY TUlof



‘sio3lepinbi| Juiof pajujodde ag ||im ‘aBed se|oydIN AJuaH pue uojybnen
Jaydoisuyn ‘Yyaws a1jsa uaAals ade Adyl adaym stojedisiuiwpe juiol eyl
‘sioqpeJto AQ panoldde se ‘sjesododd siojesisiujwipe julol Y3 Yiim aouepionde ug

E-FIETIET
BARY |IIm SI0IRJISIUILIPE JU0f B3 2A0QE 03 PaJiajad ad13ou 2yl 4o uoiensiBal up

"'986T 10V ADUBA|OSU] U3 4O
19 2Inpayas jo £g ydeabeled yym aoueplodoe ul ‘uonepinby Adejunjoa sioups.d
0} UoljeJISIUIWPE WOoL) DAOW JO BDIJ0N 3yl pajy sAey siojensiunupe juiof ayl

‘PaAlIYde uDaq sey uolensiiupe
Jo asodind ayl jeyy uouido Byl pawlo) BAey sJojedisiulwpe ol syl

'S10}IpaJd ayl Aq paaosdde auem sjesodoud syl

"10]1e4ISIUILIpe uR 2q 0)
Buisead siy uodn APeIpawwl ‘96T 12V ADUSAIOSUT 243 JO T4 9npayds
Jo g5 udeibeaed Japun Ajjqe) woJs pabieyssip aq Jojeljsiuilpe (oea |l

pue '986T 10V AJUDA|OSUT 343 JO T S|NPaYIS Jo
8 ydeabeaeq o3 juensind Auedwo) ay) aAjossip 03 sawedwod
40 Jen3sibay oyl yym pue HNoD JB 3D2)30U AIBSS303U Byl Iy e

{ansap os Ayl J ‘siojepinby
ol pajujodde Buiaq (sdoaedisiuiwpe jutol ayl) 2|oH g Jo2dal

40 abed sejoydiy Asuay pue uoiybne Jeydoisuyd ‘Yuws ayseT
UaA)S pue dn punom Ajosindwed Buiaq Auedwo)) ayj 0] mala e
Hum '986T 1o AJUaa|0sul 3Ul JO 19 9INPaYIs Jo 67 Ydesbeled 03
juensind Uojjedisiulwpe ay) pua 03 14noD ¢ uonedijdde ue axew e

19861 10V Adudajosul 3yl Jo (£)eg ydesbeaed yam asueplosoe
ur Auedwo) ay3 jo (s)stoiepinby psjeuiwou aq (s)uostad
Jayioc Aue ssajun stojepinby juiol pajulodde aq (siojedisiuiwupe
juiol ay3) s|0H B Jo34dl 40 2bed sejoydiN AludH pue uopybneq
J3ydoisuyd ‘YIlws a1saT UaAd1S 1BY3 05 98KT 39V ASUDA|OSU]
2U3 Jo 19 2|npayss Jo €8 ydelbeied o3 juensind uonepinbi
Alequnjop, s10)pasy oyul Auedwo)d syl aceid o3 ssiuedwod
1o Jeaysibay Byl yum pue HNoD 1B 330U AIRSSIDBU Yl Iy .

‘Auedwon ayj 0} uoiie|ad Ul
paA3Iyae AJUBIDIYNS U3aq Ssey uonensiuiwpe Jo asodind ayj 1ey)
MUY} 2SIMIBYI0 SJojeJIsIufupe JUlof 8U3 JI 986T 10V AJUIA|OSU]
3yl Jo 1g 9npayds jo g/ ydelsbeaed o3 jJuensind uoedisiviwipe
Ul aleulwial o} HNoD ©) uopesjdde Alpssaoau 24 SMBW e

:Buimoyjoy ayy 4o Aue op Aew ‘14
895 A2U3 SWi] e 1B puP UoIIDIDSIP 9|05 JI19Y] 1e ‘siojedisiupe Juof ay)

!s|esodoud ayy 01
[ejuspoy) asodind Aue 10j 10 'S33SSE 9S0U] JO UORESI|ead 3yl asiuxew
Jo Auedwod ay3 Jo s}asse ay) aatasald pue 103304d 03 Jo ‘uonRJISIUIWLPE
2yl Jo asodund Syl aadiyoe 01 Jeplo wl ZT07 Jequaldes 77
pajep s|esododd ,SJOJedISiUilpY JUIOf 3y} JO JUSWIRIS Y} Yum
ddoUeRpIOIIE Ul JUIIpadxa 40 IGRIISSP JIPISUCD UCIIRIISIP JIay} Ul Asyl
183 986T 12V AJUSAIOSUI 3Uj JO T 3NPaUIS Ul PaulRIUOD SIOIRJISIUILLIpe
se siamod J1aiy3 Jo Aue 95/219Xa pue sbujyl |je op siojedisiuiwipe Juiof ayy |

11eyl papnpul sjesedoad ayads | ssojedisiviwipe juiol ayl
"LT0T 4200190 9T UC 6G:E7 JO 21RP UOIS|29p B UM ‘s|esodoud ay3 Jo 251MIa4310 10
jeacudde ayy uo uoisidap e yhnos siojessiuiwpe Juiol ay] /107 1aquisidas 2z

UC sioMpald 0} paje|nadid sem sjesodoud [siojensiuiwpe ol ayy uo uodal v

sjesodo.d ,s10jel]siuiupy JUior 'y

SIUGIUNODDE PEIDIIELD

m_mﬁJ@LmULmE

Modoy ssalbold |euld ,S101e41SIUIWIPY JUlOC



‘Junodse uonepinbi)
e 01 paliajsuel] aq ||Im uoneJisiuiupe 3yl JO pu2 oyl I puey ul spun) ayjl

"alqeAladad pue a|qeied 1A J0J JUNOIDE 03 SUINID
LVA JUBA2|2] JILLGNS 0] PAIINDaJ 248 9m | YA 40) paialsiBal sem Auedwod ay) sy

"Z X)puaddy 1e paysene s1 8107 UoJeW ZT 03 8107 Aieniga4
0T woyy porad ayy Bupsacd Junodde sjuawAhed pue sydigdal ayj Jo Alewwns

JUNO02DY sjuawAied pue sydiaday 'g

SUBIUNOVDE PaJaIJEYD

m_n\fJ@r_mULmE

1oday ssaiboud jeurd ,sioljelsiuiuipy juior



‘S03 2y3 jo Joddns ul € X|puaddy Je payde}ie S| SJOYPAJID PaJINdIsUN Yyl JO 35I| ¥

‘9 XIpuaddy 1e paydepe 3qap Jo
Jooud 3y3 uanjaa pue 2319|dwiod PINOYS 0S OP OF YSIM ING WL B Paiugns 324 jou
SARY oYM SI0NPDJD AUy "SWIBD J19Y] 0] UoIe|aJd Ul 9sLie salianb siaym s10}pald
asoy3 yum Buipuodsaliod apnpul |im siyL saorepinbyl uiof syl AQ uayepaspun
aq |Im sunep pasnoasun ayy bBupasbe pue Bunedipnipe jo aspiexe ayj

*103gap paxndsip auyy
YUM paydead JUSWD[IILS YUM 3DUEBPIOIIE Ul PUR [df WOJ SNP SIUNOWE ay) 4o
uoljes||eal Se ||dM SE ‘SSBUISN] U3 JO I[BS Y3 JO NS 2 Se BuiSHE Uo[RIIPISUOD
uabunuod pue pawugep oyl 4o 1diesas uo puadsp IM  UORNGLISIP JO
DIEM [BUY DY) "F DU Ul G/7 03 dn 3Q ||IM UCIINGUISIP JONPLI PRINIASUN |2UIY 3Y)
‘uoieradxa stuled JUBIND uo paseq ‘Jeyl psledidiue sI Y SOJ 243 UL IN0 195 SY

"}9sy0 10 uonedipnlpe Aue 03 Joud si € xipuaddy je paydelie
1slj s403ipaJ YL G96°'CF 8g 03 A[dNI| Bl uoinquIsIp ainjny ay3 ul Sjedpiped
0} papadxs swiepP ay) ‘AMuo so3 ayj Jo sasodind ayy Joj pue uonedpnipe

0} Jold "395)50 01 13lgns swiep Auedwodisjul Se [|9m Se ‘SIBUSWIHLILIOD 3sed)
SNOlIBA pue S3lB) Ssaulsng Buipnpul ‘uoplesisiuiwpe 3yl JO JUSLUIIBUIWILWIOD
SY1 JDUIS PIONPII UG BARY 0] pajedidijue aue SUIRD JO Jaguinu B ssauisng
2y1 Jo 3|es sy} pue Buipesy Jjo pouad syl Buimo)os ‘JaaamoH uoiiepinby) ayj o
954N02 3y} Burinp PaAIadL 3g [{IM SWIe|Y paINIasun Jayuny jeyi paiedpnue s 3
NtQ0 tF 848 PAA|3I3I SWIR|D JOYPIID PINI3SUN |R10] 140dal SIY] JO 31ep au] 18 sy

$10J1paJd paindasun ¥ 9

‘Jed paquosald ou
2Q |[im 24943 210JaJay] pue pileA jou s ‘z10ez 3snbny pz pajep 3snoH saiuedwor
je paudlsibas ‘suonesado Jo unoaey Ul abieyd syl ‘eacqe z'g 18 N0 185 Sy

'000°0093F JO BNjBA WINWIXEW B 0} 102[gNns ‘1a1ealdy) 51955y 19N 4O %07
pue ‘s39ssy 19N JO 000'0TF 351l BY3 JO %05 S& paie|n2ed s| Jed paqudsald ayL

"$10J1paJd paJndasun ayy 4oy Ajaund 3jqe|leae apew aq 3snw ‘Jed paquisaad
243 se umouy ‘Aueduwod ayj jJo Apedoid jau 3yl jo ucipodold e ‘1olpald B 0}
2baeys Buneoy) e pajuelb sey Auedwod g €007 42qua3das ST J21e J0 U0 2J9Ym

Med paquosald ayl Jo anjea 9

‘Wwiep sy
Jo uoneoipnipe ay) paydeocoe sey suopeladQ "uoepinbl| ayy Ul wied pasniasun
ue se jues |Im wiep ,suonersdg plea jou s abJeys 2yl IBYI pPaWIUOD
sey ableyd syl Jo Alpllea syl jo 1padsar Ul sojape [ebe (,suociesadQ,)
pPajWI N suolledadp wWeaud Jo dn0AR) Ul sem asnoH saiuedwo) e pasaisibad
abieys BuipueIsing 3105 ayj ‘sjesodosd ,stojeJisiuLIpE Juiol Y3 Ul IN0 }9S Sy

SI0MpaJd painlasg 2’9

‘poliad ay3 BulnNp paAIRIRL UG ARBY SWIR[Z QU
pue pajoadxa dlam swiep jeruadaald ou ‘podad ssadboud 3say S103RIISIUIWIPE
uiol ay3 u N0 195 Sy "Sywi| uienad o3 algns ‘Aed Aepijoy panudoe pue
sabem jo suealie A0 duwd 0] uoIIRIa] Ul 3SR AJUOLULLOD I1S0W SLUIB]D |BIIURJ3)R1d

,S101pa1) jB1IUIRBId 19

$.10}1pa.) 10} s30adsoldd puapiAalqg ‘9

SIUBIUNODDE paJanJeyd

m_&._,._J@ JaoJaW

Moday ssaibold [euld ,SI0IRIISIUNPY JUIO[



0t

‘swie|? yans Jjo ynsind ayj 03 ucie|ad ul S1031pald 3y 03 HaAsl
1M saojepinby juiel ayy ‘suonebisaaul ,s103epinby) 2yl Jo Wed se asue 986T 1OV
ADUDA|OSUT ay3 J2pun swie|d [ej3ualod Aue pinoys ‘pajedidijue APULinD J0U 3|IUM

‘uone6i ybneayy pansind
ag Aew ydiym saliaacdas Aue pue swie|z Auedwodsaiul lo sygap Suipueisino
uMoUUN Aue 'SaliaA033] 23R1 SSBUISNG JAYMNS ‘Spunjal 1ayjo pue aJjueldnsul ‘o)
payiwli] 30U S1ING ‘apnppul Aew siy] -sioiepmbi] ayy Aq pansind aq [jim uonepinbi
243 Jjo 3s1nod ayj Buunp siojepinbi| juiol 243 jo uonusije ayj o3 bujwod siasse
1910 AUR 13AIMOY 'S13SSE B0 AUR JO BIEME JOU aue sioleasiuiwipe julof ayy

S}asse J3yio £ L

Jaseyaund
Ayl AQ pied J0U SI yIIYm UOIBIDPISUOD Aue Jo 22ueeq ayy Jo) JojuelenB
8yl ansund |im siojepinby juiol 8yl ‘os op 0} AIRSSID3U awlodag I} PINOYS

AO0TF 30
wnwixew e 03 dn yjoid Bunetado Jo HOOTF AJSAD 40 )G ZTF JO 2384 B 18 9Nnixde

(1M uoIleapIsucd Juabujuod syl "snp ||Bf 03 MEIS |(Im UOHEIapIsuoD abuiuod
241 W TF Jo ssaoxa U st yosd Gunelsado ayl ataym o3ep uopsdwon ay)
Buimo|io) Aja1eIpaww syjuow Z1 2yl JoJ sunodde Juswabeuew yjm siojepinb
juiol 8yl apiacad jeys Jaseysund ayj 8107 J2qwadag Tz Ag ‘slouwdaypng

*(anoqge £'¢ N0 195 SB 33) oUID|| JoYHny
3} JO BAISNDULY Y TH3F JayHny e asljeal 0) pajdadxa ale asnepd syuswuoicdde
ue 01 palgns syuswAed-sad pue “oe3F 104 poseysund sem  uoizajdwod
JO 91ep BU3 1B 8IS U0 YI03S JqEWNSUCD ‘sjuawAied paulajep ay3 03 Uolippe ul
“Uo1IRIapISu0d Pallajap aul 4o 1di19dad ayj JOJIUOW 0] BNUIIUOI ||IM siciepinbif uiof
3yl "8102 Joquadaq T o3 ybnodyl juswAed o) poudad ayl uiyum pajnpayssal
U2 DUIS 3ARY UORRIAPISUCS 3Yy] Bullaaod sjuaweisul 3y 'gT0Z Jogwaleq T
uo papadxs juswAed (2uly 24U YIM ‘0ST'THT JO SJUSWRISUI A|YIUOW BAJIM)
pue ) OEET Jo JuswAed aleipawwl ue Jo Aem Aq pled 2q 0) sem Uo|eJIBPISULD 3L

'2]es a3
Buimol|oy syauow ZT ay3 JaAc Jaseyound ayy Aq paaaiyoe joid ay3 uo juapuadap
NOOTF 48ypn) e Jo uonesspisuod juabunuod snid Y5zeF JO UONRIIPISUOD
230} 10} SI9SSE UIR}IBD pue SSauIsng 3yl plos sdojensiuwpe uol ayl

UCIIRISPISUOD JUSBUIIUCD pue paLiajeq '/
"810¢T 3sN6ny ST U0 pled 29 0} JUSWIRISUI [BUY Y3 Y)IM ‘SIUBWIRISU

ieinfiau Jo Aem AQ 0/ F JO JudwAed 335 |[IM UdIYm PIYIRRI usaq SBY JUBWBINGS v
:1qap peindsig

‘pasiiead aq [jim 193p 33

40 2duejeq BY3 JBY] palradxa SI 3] *||ED SU) U SIUBPUBYIE Ul 3G M SJ0JepInbly
Julof 3yl "paIRs aq (IIm 3qap SuY Jeyy pajedidiue i Yoiym Buimo||o) ‘Hodau
ssalboud (euly ay3 Jo 1eP U3 Joye AOYS PIRY B4 [IIM IdN YIM [[ed Jaymny v
Idn

"Hodad
Syl Jo 3jep 3y3 je HuipueisIne ate S3gap JOYHN) OM] ‘Baoge ¢ 3B N0 }8S Sy

sigepoog T/

sJojepinbi|
ulof ayy Aq yym jeap aq 03 bBulewad S)}assy “/

SIUBUNCDDE PaJl RO

m_O\cJ@r_mULmE

Moday ssaib0id jRUld ,S10jR13SIUIWPY JUlO[



1T

‘aleisa
uciepinbl ayj 03 pauajsued] spunj ayl wol) pied aq |Im S$3S03 s10lelisiuiupe
ol predun ayy ‘pz'81 81Ny (,S2NY 8Yl,) 9107 Sany (se|em pue puelbul)
ADUDAIOSUL 2U) YIM 3dUBPIOIIE U1 UQISIIRP 3yl 2Aaoidde sioupaJtd pinoys

'8 xipuaddy je 1no 395 S| UoNRIBUNWAI ,SI0]RASIUIIpe
juiol 3y) Jo Joddns ul uoneuejdxa aaedienN B pue ¢ xipuaddy je paysepe
S1 U0IS|28p ay3 Jo 30adsas u) wloy BuoA ayL ‘51502 paaolddeun ayj Jo 10adsal Ul
000'6£7F J0 JuUNOWe Jas e Jo jeacddde ayy Bunsonbal souspuodsadliod AQ UoISIDap
J0 92110N B $ Xipuaddy e payoejie alojalay) aAey siojeisiuiwpe ol ayl

TAD 03 U0IIRAISIUIWPE WOl 9A0W JO IDIICN 243 JO ucniedlsibal ayl
03 Joud ‘810z YW 8T Buipua yaam ayi Buinp pauinaul aq |Iim 508'6F JO S1SOD
Jayuny jeyy pajedpiyue st 31 'piedun ulewWal /E'62F JO ‘2leWIISS 29) paactdde
Alsnolaald ay) Jo SS2OX3 ul ‘s3soD [ siojedisiuiwipe uiof 107 UMelW TT 18 Sy

3€6°0F £9°60¢ [Z'S61 IVLOL
061’6 68281 SZ°08 uonesiutwpy
89 00°047 or'0 suorebnisasul
91001 £8°99¢ 00'6E SJOJIp=.13
S69'vT 90°9£¢? qZ't9 $19SSY JO uoljesijeay
6969 9,097 SE'EP Buipes)
F
i 3jed Aunoy s.inoy
S99} |ej01 abelany Jo ‘OoN ANy

TBT0C UIEIW TT 01 8107 AEniqa] 07 poLad U] Ul 5U0p %J0M Jo AJEWIWINGS

1MO[2q 3|gel Y} Ul IN0 39S S 8TOZ U{el TT 03 8TOZ Adendqag 0T wody
poliad ayj Burinp uoiiealsiuiwpe ayj ul pannbad yiom =43 Bupienapun u yels
d19Y] pue saojeajsiupupe Juiof ayy Aq paJJndul s3s00 2303 aY) ‘Alewiwins Jo Aem Ag

‘uopesisiuiwipe
ayl ul Buipeuy jo pouad ayz Buunp 20uUa3SISGNS JYBIS 01 UCIIR[AL Ul MOJ3q 7'8
1B 3jqe3 843 Ui In0 J8s JuslasIngs|p 7 A106391eD 243 Jo |eacidde syl Bupjass ale
,Sioreaisiuiuipe Juiol ayl -ybiuaaao swoy woly Aeme Ag3s 0} paainbal aJe yeis
2S0Y] aJaym He1s 3|0H ¢ 19043y 0] pled Aep Jad §77F Jo aduUBRMOjjE 2DUSISANS
e 0} Bujie|ad Juswasangsip z A106Ba3eD) 1ayny B Sapnjoul USRS pasiaal au)

jeyj a30u pinoys ,sJoypadd) QT Xipuaddy je payseiie s; sbuipsssold Aduaajosul
Ul SJUWSSINGSIp pue $33§ U0 A3||od U0 JUBLURIRIS $,9]0H | JI2I9W Jo Adod v

‘210 1200130 9T U0 SI03paLd 3U3 Ag peactdde se 49zT3
J0 931BWIISS $09) B 03 198[QNs aq uoieIauNLWSS siojepinbi uof syl eyl 7

‘91RWIS?
$93J B Jo |eaoddde 3y3 0} 109[gns ‘uoiesisiutupe ayl ui Buisue siajew
03 Buipusye ul yeis Hayl pue wayy AgQ pasindul Apadoad s1sod swn
03 2oUaJajad Ylm palendjes aq uonessunwal siojepinbi juiel syl eyl 9

"8107 Adenuer £Z pajep 34y ayj ul papelap
SE JAD 03 UDIIRJISIUILIPE WOl 3X2 33 0] 8107 Alenuer T pouad ay)
ul uaeuapun aq 03 pajeddijue %iom paadxaun (BUOIYIPPE BYY J0J 1VA
snid 3597 JO S92} MEIp 0) pasuoyine ag siojensiuiwpe ol ayj 18yl g

‘810 Adenuel £7 paiep 344 Ul Ul paIeIap se ‘810z
Alenuer 1 03 2107 Jaquaidss gz polad ays o) YIS 11343 pue wayy Aq
1IN0 paLUed Y4oMm paloadxasun |euoiippe 2u3 JO 1adsal i 1vA sMd qTLT3
JO S8B) IByuny Melp 0] PISLOYINE 2qQ SJojesisiuilupe Juiol 2yl eyl ‘v

‘L2102 1200120 9T U0 S10)pa4d 2yl AQ paAoddde se yzsTF JO 2jeWlss
S39) B 03 302[qns ag uopeJISILILPE WOoI) IX3 343 0] /107 12quwa1das €7
wody pouad Byl Joj uonedaunwad Lsiojensiuwpe Juiol ayy eyl €

"91eWi}Sa S33) e Jo |eaosdde 03 Joa(gns ‘uoiensiuiwpe ayl ul Buisiie
siapew o3 Buipuajie ul yeis syl pue wayy Ag pasnoul Apadoud s1soo
W} Uo paseq 3q UOIIRLISIUILUPE WOJ) JIX3 3yl 0} 107 19qualdas ¢7
woJ) pouad syy 10) uonelduNuidl stolensiiwpe Juof syl 1eyy 7

'000°0023 40 £10Z 48quadss zz
0} /702 3IsnbBny QT pouad ayy Buunp xJom Syl J0) D9 paxy v T

1s1seq BUIMOY|04
BY3 UD Paxy aq Uol_IBUNWIBI SIAPIOY 3P0 3141 18Y] paaoidde aaey S1031patd 3yt

UOHEIBUNLLRJ ,5I0)elIs|ulWpe Julof 1°8

sjuawRsInqgsIp

pue uonelaunuwal ,Ssdojedisiujuipe yuior '8

DAUBSIUNODoE peJallelD

m_mfl@amor_mcl_

1oday ssaubo.d |euld ,S101RISIUNUPY JUiof



1

‘aA0qe YdesBeded u) 0] Pa4134ad Hyui| 2YJ Ul punoy aq ued
UQIIBWLIQHUI IBYMIN 'SBINY BU) JO HE'8T 2N YUM 3DUBPJOIIBR Ul DJAISSIIND
aJe  Aayl sAdllaq A3yl 1 sasuladxe puBR  UCIBJSUNWAL  ,SI0)JRJISIUILIpDE
juiel ay3 abuajjeyd o3 pue s3INY U JO &'8T 2|NY YHM SIUBPIODIE Ul SasuadxD
pue uopnessunwal Jnoge uoljewlojul Isanbas o3 sybu  saey sJi0jIpald

‘NOA 0] JUSS 3 [[IM BUC PUEB D10 SIUY
Je spaeydiy UA|D suoyds|sl eses|d ‘Adod pley e adinbad noA pinous ‘AdAneulayy
"20URpNB-AJUBA|OSUI-10}|PaII HN 0D 3|0YJadiaw mmm// dy e 2)5qom
INO UO UONIIS $IIIAIDS AJOSIAPY 9318100100 SY} WOI) papeojumop aq ABW $234
,Slojellsiuiwpy 01 apinb suojipaJd pue apinb ASudajosu) ,51031paJd s,£Y 40 Adod vy

S1031pa42 Jo s3ybl pue uolew.oul €8

07 x|puaddy 1B paudelle SJUILUISINGSIP puB
593 U0 A21j0d JO JULIDIEIS PISIASI BY] YIIM SDUBPIOIDE Ul DUBMO||R DIUD)SISqNS
4JB3IS 0] uofle|ad Ul GZE'T7F J0 sjuawasingsip z Alobaged Jo jeacidde ayy Bupyass
ale siojesisiuiwpe juiol 8y ‘sAoqe 3|qel 2yl Ul pa|lelsp pue T°g B N0 135 sy

uonepowiwoe
NE'T pue |aAel] ‘23ulsISqns Yeis
1IN 53507 J01IRNUOD 1T
IIN §1502 Sjuaby
N0 TC S]S00 |eba

:3pnpul pled U23Q 394 10U DAEY YDIYM ING PALINdUL SIUBLWISSINGSI]

"¢ XIpuaddy je payoelie syuswAied pue s3disdas ay3 Ul PIsOISIP
ale pouad 3yl Buunp pied pue palndul SIUBWISINGSIP ,SIOIRIISILILIPE U0l

SIUSWSINGSIP ,SI0JelSIulWpe JUIof  Z'g

SIUIEALNOODR PEIDIIBLD

m_mgamoamc{_

Moday ssalboud [euld ,S10j_IISIUIIPY JUIOC



€1

8T10¢Z Yyaiey ST
lojesisiuiw

‘s10)epinbi| juof
se pajodde aq {jim siojensiuiulpe ol syl ‘sjesododd ayj yim ssueplodde ug

*paJ21516384 S| 82130U BY) SB ABp LLES 2Y) UO SI0JRJISIUIWIpPE
SE 35B3|3t JI3Y)} PoIAISda) Ay O] pawssp ag |Im stojedisiulwpe juiol syl

"6 xipuaddy 1e paydene S| ZZWY JO Adod v
*92110U 8y3 Jo uoljeisibas uodn uonepinbl ojur 4a3ua |Im Auedwod Y3 ‘Yans sy

"25NOH saluedwiory Ym

‘uonepInbl] AIRPIUN|OA ,SJ0)PSID 0 UOIIRIISIUILIPE WO} SAOW JO 32II0U ‘Z7ZWY
w0} pajij aAey siojensiuiwpe juol ay3 ‘sjescedeodd J1y3 yum 2oueplodde uj

uoneJjsiuiwpe buipugz "6

SIUeUNCDDEe PaJBelJBEYD

m_n\EJ,@LmUr_mrt

yoday ssalbold jeuly ,siojensiuiuipy Juior



14!

sbuipaanold Adusa|osul
U1 SIUDWISSINGSIC puUe S934 U0 ADIjOd U0 USRS S,2|0H 8 493121

uonepinbj|
AJEJUNOA ,S10}IPAII 0} UOIIBLS|UIWPE WOJ) BACW JO 9DIION ZZ WY W04 6

uoiEIauUNWa

,Siojensimwpe ol 2yl Jo poddns  w uoieuR|dxa  aaneLleN 8
93JIWLWICD ,SI0}IpaUd B JO S1aqUIBLL € SB 1D8 03 UOIBUIWON L

39qaqQ Jo joold 9

woy Bunop G

33UapUOdsa.410D AQ UQISIZBP JO B21J0N +

Bunsi| Joppaldy e

SO3 2y} 01 SN *

8T0Z YdMBW ST *
JJUsWislrls allodlng ajewllsy €

uno2oe syuswied pue s3digaad ,sJo0jeaisiuiwpe Juiol ayy Z

uone|nbay N3

sjesodoud 2u3 Jo |eacaddy

J3quUnuU 2JUaJ4343] WNOD pue MNoD

S|IRI9p 128JU0D puk Juawijulodde siolesysiuiwipe Juiof ayy
spejep Auedwo)d

:U0IIBLIOMT AIOINIEIS 1

ot
S30IAN3ddY

SUEIUNODLE PaJdJBUD

m_&H_J@LmULmE

1oday ssaib04d jeuld ,S103RIISIUIWIPY JUIOf



ST

uofieinbay o3

s|esodo.ld 2343 jo |eacaddy

13quInu a2uUs43J9J JNoD pue 1nod

s|e3ap ejuod pue juauguiodde [ siojedisiuiupe juief syl
sjejep Auedwol

NOILVWYOANI AYOLNLVYLS

T XIAN3ddVY

SuEjUNoOI0E paJajJuelD

m_&.rﬂ@c_mogmc.h

}odoay ssaiboad jeuid ,s10jedisiulwpy Juior



9T

‘uone|siba) syl Jo asodind ayj Joy sbuipasdoid uiew aue sbupassold asayl pue
uoljenjsiuiupe siyy o3 saj|dde §10z sbuipaanoig Aduaajosut uc uonenbay N3 ayl

uonemnbay N3 ST
's|esodoad ,siojedysiuiwpe juiof ayl paascidde Bujoa sio)paJd /107 4200320 9T
UQ 6S:€Z JO SIEP UOISIDBP B Yym '8ouspuodsaltod Ag uoisnap e 0} p2(ans /107
laquialdss 7z uo SJI0NPIID 0 PRIRINUID Jam siesodoud sioieazsiuiwipe Juiel ayy
sjesodoud ,s40jedjsiujuipy julor 3y3 jo jeaosddy 2 |
068500 - LT0Z - WD

HWNoD sauedwod
'U0ISIAIC AddoueyD ‘8o11snr Jo 1noD ybiy

d2quinN adualsjeyd JNoD

1o

JIQUINN 9JUDID4DY JINO0I puUe 1INo0Y €1

“NN00 9015015 5PIEDIIUAD
lews AQ 10 #1698 L2410 uo SADIYO ,sloledisiuiupe
ol ayy e spieyory UA|D 1DBJUOD PINOYS SJOMPaJD UCHEBLWLCUI Jaypny 104

“way3 Jo e
10 12U AQ Pas|Iaxa ag 03 aJe abed se|oudiN Adusy pue uoyybnet Jaydoisuyd
‘YIWS 211S9T USAIIS 3le A3y} aJaym ‘siojedisiuiwpe 1uiol ayl Jo suoipuny Byl |IY

‘wdgp:T 3 ‘/10Z 3snbny T uo pajiy

sem Auedwod e jo s1032241p 9y AQ Jojeisiujwpe ue Jo uawiuiedde Jo sojoN v
"£10Z Isnbny 6 uo

siojesjsiuiwpy jo juswiuiodde ayy o3 pajuasuod palilli] YN suonessd) wedur)
"£10T IsnbBny

g uo AuedwoD sy} pue pajWIT YN suolelad) wWeiur) UG pRAIIS SEM [ON 24l
/102 Isnbny g uo 8213sn( Jo MNoD YBIH U3 Ul pajl) sem ION puodas ¥

"£10Z AInC

/¢ uo Auedwo?) 8yl pue pajiwi] Mn SUoieRdQ WEBIUD UD PaAIds sem [ON 2yl
/10T AIN{ 92 uo d38N( 4o

HNeD YB6IH 343 ul pajl sem (,ION,} sl0lelisiujwpe Julodde 03 uoiUSIUI JO IIION ¥
"'asnoH ssiuedwod e ‘z1oz 1snbny gz pajep

‘abJeyn Buneold bBuiAend e pjoy 03 uMoys sem paliwi Mn suoiesado weaud
"S101084IP S, wiedu)) AQ apew sem juswiulodde ay)

"(0S¢eT) abed sejoyaiN Aluay pue (1£59)

uojybne ssudoisuy) (Fzr9) UNWS 911597 UBAIS e siojedisiuiwpe juiof ayl

S403e13S|MWpYy JUI0c Jo Jusunuloddy eyl T

8T0'00T'T

(pI2y sateys 810°00T°T) AQ 2doang weaur)
(£10Z uotew 07 :3ddy) syooug Uaqoy sawer
(L1027 udtely 01 :3ddy) ue|ly pPaqoy uleg
(6002 AINC £ :3ddy) sxo01g Haqoy sswer
S18 6TdH

‘2liysweybuppng ‘AIngsajAy ‘aue sueqey
SNT TV ‘aJIyspiojiian

‘sueq|y IS ‘peOY UOPUOT 2/ ‘910H ] 49249 0/2 132140 paJalsibay
+SZ09EE0 :1aquinN Auedwo)

v/N :8lep buipe.|

(£66T AW 9T 01 £66T (HUdy SZ)

paywWI +€£2T 904

(2002 Udlew T 01 /66T ABW 9T)

PaUWIT HIOMIBN JudLIUieaIuT YL

L66T |1Udy G2

paNWT Mn sonsiboT welud

|lended adeys
d3p|oyaleys
:Adeiaddas Auedwod
1sJoypadg

:Ssauppy Buipeay

isaweN Auedwon) snoiaald
:uonedodiodul o a3ed
roweN Auedwon

s|ieyag Auedwo) I'T

FAIUILNODOe paJSIeD

m_O\r_J@LmuLmE

J10day ssaabo4g [RUld ,S103L1)SIUIUPY JUIOf



LT

1NNODJJV
SINIWAVYd ANV S1dITD3Y ,SUYOLVAULSINIWNAY LNIOC

1 Xxipuaddy

SIUSIUNOO0E PaJalledyd

m_ch@LmUr_mE

1oday ssaiboud |euly ,sio0jeliSIuIWIpY JUlor



81

—oTe ToTes e (00 20z So¥ v} (g5:086'98 1) [ (LID1430)/8N1dUNE BNIAVIL
Tind N . . . . .
I N S40UDRID) BsuBdXT § epBIL {00 v1Z 586 b (e tea'Ler'D) B5'c91'02)
SHOLIQIND OFUNDIASNA #1396 AN aouzInsy|
75 88975 96'8E8'CH Ancag
Ll N .
AN N fug PH/SRBUY Sofordig 100 850" 2¥1) b ,amm.w .:7._ ) $30ua0n
SHOLIAIND TWLNIHT 4T KAl 00y’ SadkBg 1|
SH1EhEl N Burddiyg
.mM.MooWo.wé ‘w“ 834 £ov) » €8 ¥oe'L N 51500 2Beio)s
7 puc@ suiseds i
.26z N safioys nueg 08'915°+8 TN 5824 AdUeynsuon
58 1028 LT BOL'L Sessy 40 eaumns 3'£18'4Z IN aBejeod
i (00 600 06} SUeY aMEIBAOIAY L0 'Z66'S AN Riztone1g
H Hm.u w”.whm . a:.»EMuuMua-uu_HHM 58'266'0L N slyauag sakoidl
WWE o 521 LA UON - Buswesing s @fe CO 0¥ TN 51500 Buluuny 201494
o5 169 OF UN 00 [e08 Wdy-eid Z1 SG6'CE e BOUBUBLIEY 9 SIECaY
0Z 994t HN tysod) sEey wenen siuely 25'652'6 N sawhey JgHases
09 Poa's N (oid) sea simnje By lozege 1 UL Horgus
co 0% AN LA - Sjuewesingsg [@Be ) IN ANGUILOD Loisuay
Cg Bev ‘gL N <09} j@Baq 22 C98'S N 5994 [eUDISSIY
49 9LL°0L G4 067'4 S8 suedx] S.06SLILPY U 51 C0E psZ PLGFRZ aBewe) g WbRI4
oo se1 828 op 968'SET 3004 BICIISIUIPY WiIoT e IN auoydajay
oo 06596 N WO Wi odde- B R0IEAT NP WIOT il .
SNOILYSIYIH 40 L1509 Ik 8826 4
9069801 AN sRley
Mlmnvmo%.,nﬂvuu _ u.n . 15208 vhL N Siusy
P 1 1 FUBWARY S30UNQ e
€L 65'PHE W $1507 GOAGKILIZ LONBIISILILUPY-81d om.mno,mon TN noge) Aeioduwiay
150D TYNOLaIIXI b8 eLb €10 N oIN % Sauees
FHNLIANAdX T SNIaYHL
75 789585+ 4€ 4TL 0T
00 000 GEE N Ts0UIENg j0 AR o 005z
(69 O56'0F |+ (@6 €91 '0T) LDid3ANEMIRNS DNIQYRL 05" 0058 L
0Z bZv L9 5E SP0IC LMOWI ueE 0500922 N S2|geWnsue]
0 BYZ'Q N Puryey ysudag ey SasYHONNd
o0 290'9 W spuryey
20 561 Y N Hueg € y3eD OO T90'CSH 805 1) n
v6 126°¢ R PUnyay e3umINEY
31 026 6vZ hL] o83 uKuIS ) - SREQ Aeod 00 596'PEL 9T 9% ) 631 N 3 siuawided Asuably pasolasipun
59 2vi ave N =hed xeea 09 257508 Sk vb0 262°9 TN sawied Asuaby pasoiasipun
Bl N Acwerun 00 TLLbE
os go1 AN SOI2MBA ICION SINIWAYL LNI2
OO 00% N JUHLLAIND D § W d weLsaUn
s 952 ¥ AN PUMaL SaEy £ Ng,hg,m AN
SNOLYS MY 135S ot oFL 6oL AN ® Aouaby pasopsipun sajes
N N 56'G1Z'BEZ'S AN Aouaby pasolosipun s3eg
vy R 1OUPBID PRINDSS (00 S¥S LBL L) SL3SSY INID
SuOLOINS AFWNDIS
192 208'9€6°1) 19LLLL85T N
82 L08'BEEL SUeWAng A3usBy pesasepun £y £69'895 AN 394 uBBNguisK AcuaBy
SININ AT LNSND B1'81G'ZL6'} N sees
y SIS INIWUNIODY LSOd
o2 L@ oE6 v 2
07 LOF 9E6'L R woKeg Aoualy DRE0|IFDUN
S138Sw INAD 3 2 3
BL0Z/0/TE OL BHOZIEDEL 9L SIERY o
3 ¥ 3
wel o,
QLOZEDVZL oL BLOZAOITL O Ty o L10T/R0/08 4 BloOzRO0L 4 waRng
£10Z/R0/0L wouy WLOZAZOOL Wiy urRuRns
3 Bu|peyy s103e ujo|
wuewirg § wdieced jo Aruiwng  JMojrneuRLpY Uor v n:_nﬂ_uu..__.aw_:_EB‘-d..:_.u PYjujor
{vonesnuwpy U
- o POUWITY M BoyE|BoT weal D P MN sopsiBo] weiun

SIUIUNODDE PIJITIELD Jodoy ssaiboad |euld ,sdojedisiuiwuupy julof

m.O\EJ@LmULmE



61

Buiisy s10qipatd e
S03 "yl 01 S°10N =
8102 YoIeW ST =

LINIWILVLS FN0OILNO A3LVYWILS3

1€ Xipuaddy

SIUEUNODIDE DaJDS3IeLD

m_n\uﬂ_lh@.._mo.._mrt

Hoday ssaibold |euld ,S101R1ISIUIWPY JUlOL



0¢

£zTo »1 UONNQLISIP JO 310y pRlewIng3
(o0 $10UPELD PRNBBSUN 0 || BJLOUS
(s56'c)
] SWIE|D Seieweq pue [enpenued
0 240 Q1 IIRIUOUS.
£5¢ SWie|D [enPediuo) pUR AJUBRUAPRaY S340/dw3
0 sabem Jo sipainy
6031 dnoJfesug
£95°T S0P
S10YPRD PRidEsLN
£e0'T SIQYPEID PAIMIISUN 104 BIQRIBAY S)ESSY
07T Ued paaussald ¥oed ppy
798 240 03 (peyucys)/smding
u Jaployabieys Bunecy paygend
998 13p|oya6IgyD Buneals paYIend) 10) AqeIRAE S135SY
QZz Ueg paquIsaly
£90°F Auadoag 19N
£30" 1
ol SIDRPID [RIUAINIg
€801 SI03IPRIT) [BIURIB14 O QENRAE STSEY
(1+1°T)
[ £1 $1509 UBIRPINDIT
588 z1 $1500 UgneNSIUILPY
+0T 12 SIS02 ULPY Jid 51500
yZZ'T 086 671
(=124 o {grz) o1 $1500 |pUoRdIIN]
(0€T) 0 {124} 6 (3ye0)/snding Guipea) palRWINS3
0S5 0s Q 8 ucnespIsucy Uatunuo]
£89 £5€ (a3 Z BIES WICY SPa8lold
Q 0 0 SIUBLYS BAUT
68 68 0 E dnoabelul
06 06 0 ) 3935
s81 1&:] ()4 ¥ SualUARd 2ld
T Q T € Fadd
v Q e z SWOIU] panoy
690°T &b 0zs T 5101930
9% g1 1344 HuUeg e ysed $1essy
SO
uones|Ead |210) 951RDY 01 PAEWIIST  B1RQ 01 PISUESY
LT/TT/TQ pasalpe aiesg ‘uoHRPdxg
2
BL/EO/ST I8 503
A FIVIREE W0 PRI
| BRI SRM00T WRID

'$19558 UL

pue ssauisng s,Welul) Jo 3jes ay) BUIMO||04 8T0Z YIEW GT e SY

Juswajels swodiIng paljeulllsy

SIUEIUNOIOR paJualJueyo

m_&.rﬂ@r_mor_mc;

Modoy ssa460.4d |euld ,S10}elISIuupy Juior



12

S88'GF 51500 sjuabe pledun e
76907 53500 |ef3| predun
965953 51500 ,sJojelsiuiwipe ol predun o

papnjou pue sjesodold siojeas|uwpe
U3 Jo Al xipuaddy ul 3no 39S auam S$1502 juawiuiecdde-alid ayy jo spelep |Ind
1515070 UONIRAASIULIWPY-3ldd TT

'sjuswaalbe asiwoldwod
103IpaJd jo Jaqunu e pue 3snBny o1 o3 isnbny T pouad ay3 Joj sasio|dwa
pauieial 3yl J4o) pantooe sabem ‘Juswiuicdde uo juepunpal spew saaA0|dUID
10} uonnguUiuod ugisuad pue Aepijoy panade ‘sabem Buipnpul ‘apedy 03 Ajjiqe
Buinupuod ayy 03 bune@. pled uaaq aAey SIS0 UIRAD UOlRIISIUIWPE Y3 Bulng

153500 |euoindaoxy 01

$10}Ipa.D 01 uInyal pajdadxa

33} aAcadw pue ssauisng a2yl Jo 2|es Y] 212|dW0 03 SJ0JRIISIUIWIPE 3] pamo|e
Sey apea} JO UOHENUIIUOD ‘I9ABMOH ™0f£zF sem uoneasiuiwpe ayl Buunp
sso| Buipeyy |e303 2yl Hodau ssasboad 3544y ,slojeasiuiwpe Juiel aU3 U] Ino 39S sy
:snding Buiped| 6

0S¥ 18 SO9 =33

W umoys s uo[Ie./apisuos Jusbunuad ‘eouspnud J0) UBAIMOH DI00TF 99 pInom
paAledad 3Q 03 UoIRIIPISUOY Juabunuod wnwixew syl ‘A)3us Buuinboe ay3
AQ pasaiyre sj104d ay3 uo Bupuadsp anp awodaq {jIm UoIIRIFPISUO) JuabunRuod
:uonetapisucs juabupuo) ‘q

"N5'€893F 03
jesodsip uo xe1 uonelediod JO JaU BJEISS BY) Ul paAIadal aq o) spaadold padxs
ayy Bupnpad Jo 1Pays a8yl pey sey Ydiym paisnipe os|e sem S1asse JO $sassed
U24a)1p 03 SpPa220.Ld 9U3 Jo JuawoRlodde Ayl YS5Z8F 03 ASE68F WOoL) paonpal
sem a|es a9yl Jo uonedwod ay) o3 Aejap 2yl BuIMOj0) UOIIEIBPISLOD |2101 3y

191BS LWOJ) SPI9d0lg v

"UoINGLIUOD SH JO %0S 4O UoiBad oyl ur dnodad v WedurD 1ey3
pa129dxa s1 3 “Jds 09/0F B JO SISeq 243 U0 HQWS WERILD pue weluD) 0} pauInial
spunj Bujulewas Aue pue 8107 AINC T UO PRUILLIRIBP 2q [[IM JUNOIIE MOJIDST 3YL
"$J502 AdUepunpal ainjny Aug 03 LOIINGIUOD B SB 'JUN0JJe MOJIST UR OJUI Y0073
paingLiued Welu) uoIsSiAlp 11 S Jo |esodsip uonensiuiwpe-3id ayj jo 1ed sy

:dnoabeaug ‘Q

MOET JO SjuaLl|elsyl [enbs

92Jy3 ul pied 3 01 S| UOIIRIIPISUCD JY] "3I0IS 3|GRLUNSUOD 0) UOIIBIRI Ul 3063
JO UDIIRIBPISUCD JaYHNy Jaseydand ay) ulim pajenobau aaey sio1RASIUIWDE Y|
22015 ‘5

'0{1BUIDS JaYlo Aue ul 3|ges||ead 3q J0U pINCM SIYL "9sea] ay) 4o Juawubisse
oyl Bummojjo) pasiess aq 03 papadxs S| ydym ysodap jual OPF e pue
NTHF Jo syuswuoiodde YSSF JO punyad s=3ed e buipnpul ‘yoda. siyl 4o 23ep 243
je se 35817 Oul||e30] paijlusp| 10 PaAIDISL UDa( pey suswAedald woly spunjay

:squawAedald g

"$195S€ UIBHIaD PUR SS3UISAQ 343 JO a]es aU) Jo Jed se pjos uaag aaey
I2dd 19410 IV 4Z'0F 104 PIOS U22q Sey T Jun ul pajedo] Ajsnoiaaad juawdinbg
+18dd k3

‘PIOUBLIWOD
uonjelIsSIuIWpe 343 yaiym Ul y}asm ayl Buunp se2i0AUl Jo uswuoipodde
ay3 03 anp sjesodedd 3yl uy paso(Isip ueyy Jamo| Ajybis s| a4nbly Syl "pasiead
u33q SBY pue UoJelISIuILpPe 3y JO ISIN0D Y} BulINp padioAll Usaq SeY MJom
SIY1 pLF PI1(2101 BUOP HIOM PaDIOAUl-UN uollelsiulwpe 03 Joud sAep ayl ul

13W0DU| pantday 'z

"}g2p paIndsip 9y3 JO JUBWBNBS
3yl 0] UOIIE}BI Ul IPRW US3Q ABY MOTF JO SUQISIACID IBYyMN pue 1ga3p peq
S JJO UdRILM UDBQ Sey 4ZZF 93P OL “N690'TF ad |I1m pasiieas aq 0} SIGap 5004
12303 ey} pajdadxa S )1 SUOIIRIIDAAXD JUaLIND U0 paseg 'pas||esd pue paynuspl
usaq Ajjuanbasgns sey 30zF JO J03G3P DYy ¥ NTR0'TF paje1o: uswuodde
je BulpueisInc S1qaP Jeyl pauleusdse Jabpa) 193p NO0Q Syl 4O MIIASI

1510392Q T

Ssausnq sy) jo 3[es 3y} 6uIMO|{0} 8TOZ YD.BW ST I8 SO Y3 01 SIION

SISUNCOD8 paJuslyeyo

m_n\unr_J@LmULmE

10day ssalib04d [euld ,S103eIISILIWLPY JUIof



[44

"$4031paJd 343 03 pted aq (IIm F Yy ur d/z 03 dn jo uoinquisip e
1ey3 uoiudo ay3 Jo 2. S101RJISIUIWIPE 3Y4] ‘Pas]|ead 2ue Auedwod 9yl 03 anp siqap
Y3 pue Jaseyzind syl Aq pied S| uo|JRISPISUCD PaJI4dp dYI 1By} SISBg 24l UQ

:uoiNquasIg Jo ey pajdadx3 b1

000’527 51500 |eba| pajdadxs e
0r/'S213 JjeWwIIse $93) sa03epinbiy uiof e

'S1I01P3ID BY] 01 UoIINgIs|p e Aed pue uonepinblj ay3 12npuocd

0] JU3IIYNS 3q 03 pajedpjue s| ‘£T0Z 199010 §T U0 SJoupald ayy Ag paroidde
se ‘uonepinby Y3 10) 1RWNISS 234 a3 pue stoiepinbi Juiol se pajulodde uaaq
2ARY siojedis|uiwpe juiol ayj ‘uonesiuiwpe ayl Jjo uonajdwos ayy Buimolod
153500 uoliepinbi] ET

0ES'8TF PaJINDU) SJUSWSSINGSIP o
002’13 51500 suabe .
00’9813 51500 |ebs| pajoadxs
000'6EF "152 994 Jayun) siojedisiulpe julol e
998'SEZF "15° 93) [RUORIPPE ,SI0JRASIUIWIPE JUI0f e
0/2'2613 2)BWIISa 99) ,sJojeasiujwpe Juiol e
000°00ZF 6/2Z 01 29) paxy siojessiiiwpe uiol e

1$1502 UOIRJISIUILIPE [210) 3Y) 344 3] paacddde sioupatd ayi 'sjesodoad
,5107B13SIUILIPE 243 JO 2P 243 Je pajedidiiue sem uel 553004d ajes pajenldwod
aJow pue pouad Buipell |euollppe 9yl 10y JUNOIDOE 0] 8107 AJEnuUer 6T
Uo SIO)P2a42 BYl O} IIPWNST 254 PIsIAayY B pelenolid slojelisiuiwipe syl
1$1S0D UonERASIUIIWPY 7T

SIUEIUNOOOE PEJIRGIELD

m_&ﬂ/@LmOr_mE

Moday ssaiboid |euld ,S101e4ISIUIWIPY JUlOL



oL'eagT{0c's

HOD SLON PIIRYBION Feay AIC ARG MIN) UMD ROSRAC | 10914 18
SSUNLDT UOpU0Y 'esag syaaxy

32 FTON SUOK Sbindh| ‘DAL

MO LEAD Uoky uodn pugjis peoy Amgueq 'y
D39 ClaH WG equodiph Ul pesy vopion

NI FLH BAWEDAR LBYY P SIEY PESY $pURWDT LY

HVEOL18ANg “weneqaey 'y %08 Od

HILBFS PUSE POOLURDIN PAOK (U2 BBy e

Odf 1NN SuEgycy ljuases yuoN desy yec [efoy "aanoM el 2 K

AN BNKN teulon ubnosoqBumess s
Z40 513d 9nuth B0 ydliy Ly DOLIBOM GE)

008 9Lns Aaung Lepsgues Loy 4 'enbs suowel§ wiemps i)

VG 28 weyBuiuag fwoy eidis]  Wiog SN 15|

Jvs 28 weybuiung oy sdwe ) wiog g 1y

HEG P30 UBno.oqetey uoiBuLIEA ‘paay wukdeg e ourisLey

L3k 110 ZPPVE 'SBRAaN g Aepioois auEbg suL

g GEI9L 08 Od “suawdey fourpunpey|
PIDHEIS "HNG ) PIHEIG "SANCH ([ERAN
00 ELAAL X080 LBy Wexy pOOAMLIS G KO8 O '#HIOH WIWS”

LTS OO 'SLUNOGU Sy 1.8 RE5UIENE UIBY | 3Un

EREG-LOGSS NN 19159400H 'L0) BANS AN ‘anug Jouadng oanz|”
WU LU LEd SALQ BEculG)

PEOY Kinqueg 125-LLE 9EnoK ewnoqueY’

b1 i BEBITERGY

ECEICER 5:
w1 Sedpaeds

T T TR v webey
acieg spsumeg Aauepanpay

P w0 Awsouooey

i suewinyoddy e

PRULLI S5BKX Y LHl4:

pr dnjmroueg owpruoey sdwens
Misen3 00

PURRE ZION PEA ASRLN] RIS BIUES CRENCH BIEYRIES UDWNQ !
QP 115 Due udnag peoy .%
H 1L 63N seusay LD RO 93 BES0EG Ol B BSNOH

vy a1 8008 memg vopBen ‘proy Lofiung "esnop s

V004t NG W6<uDy LNGOOM ) RO B8N0 SOpUIBN’
231 NN SHIARY LI RIBABINOG ISLILNTRAN 05 L ooy DL
Zvi LOH wpeg  Bupes;

P EAD ANUBADD By BESLISNE YEWSIPDRY

T |weeaesi 13 AEAcuB UNYSIS

oo ﬂ ‘ubpuo | 'Weng wBiepl OGL “MRaMIBS 10PPEI [FuBNEN 'd 1] Tusyde|s eay o,0]
o proes ABS ZLMD BaUEeyD 'uoieiBunD BYE KOR Dd
21 2668 uyspIGRO ‘sraubipy s anBBIBAY i SRAUISNG NI MGLNCR OO HI
v
o Hupuses

ez XHE L ' Sauden uoup oo
XHTG LW ' SEURBY OB oG
100 201 piermp uowbie voideg ‘pued s yiws,

XOB 5LoH "eyang Angmeuly 'imp eanoysien)|

[}
0Z6IL T

TL206 SN SLLOPED LOPESNSS dySng P ONNS TR & 9P BA 008
M3 5XA DHNH IAYa WG wewsBeumy 1990
oREg *HNGl GPIE YOIBIANG ‘SN S KRLIPIT.R ABWINEA HIGUIIEIB 198(]

BOE GXC UOKO " ewmy | proY A Bsia |
ot 9131 sinFen] UBnoionen Wy proY BN 15 601 wleeT W) |

areibang 7t

IV 0O BUBH UINOWBLIOY ASIBH YLON 65 T8 G|

pusiag “Bimpyy a0 “dioat “feyuieg “sndue) Morcuusej e K[

3 ruR AR By 40 9O

BMwceR), 70
PR Kunces g
i) ssaders) mgy

PN T4 1939y Bue oi¢)

P11 NN Sl aejse) ey
popUNT W ool
samues swnfuat

11 WA Y aeyung

papuN) saomiag eroueuy | sutsayBunr
Y Hr

suosmar,

Y WRRCATS PRIGN WEl
ueuag Zpiemoy

' swedng § eRieAEY IWH

FUIETERS T SIEATE A |

3d I EUTIRLRN PIEYIES UeAe

N4l LvB "Hiea ouooweg ‘Mng UBneg ‘.05 60 vamy s ' jdeq aouaLly ‘aiss ag aveyo]

105 £Cd BUIEH UMOWISLOY PR POOY ULSAOY Artd i

r S o= L
[ I $ii6y asduisng audem)
RIS BOATGE

T e T ] _.__mmu )|

IAA OMITY UBIPEND YL OFOZ|

TSk Sl "WoUBeYD PECY IO A1y STEUIENT ETOYT 001 T3 ¥Z RU|

[ 7 T T T T T Badenoeq kv

INE BIaH WG ngsavhy "aims 3 muenpy Kemesnouwed 'easg YaIm
ace LA Rauasa 'GLe *od Og| L L LT
HNG (YOS PILIQ PEON PIENS (DO ooKEun| T PIT SSiLmET OIS HA B05im|
L2 S eAopw |
% PAD AIIPACD Wied SesaEng poowsapy T T g WANG |

O 10D ‘mopeg Uoifuaug DY RSO NEY BRI UCUBMEY b BUN

aor i1 speg piermg uone) peoy elpiauels ‘amied |mawpa sBaoa 2 | N

AUEULSD POpRY LIPESQ Atk SRS Houkl-aBy |

SpuBpeyen (B384 uS() Uty “egode] 17 GUGE 'S uergsdin

Z38BLdH Prng "Anq

JEE b3 R eRR Ae Suky

P BBRIG SAPO0 8501 Abag LB |
L WZ0E U0pUOT | ReNG peeig MeN 09|
NNE 50T SI4WSERET 'yONTZ B 8P Aqusy "PEOY JOIERSIT 'SENOH YAID

WMk L SRUARY LI 'PROY PUsAA '0anoy eBpug

ALR BlgH #ag Anasely wing $Rsng UogiD | jun

el DL AAN LOPUCT *PECY UDYTY WCN BE-LE

LNZ B8N oiseyouny "Aerio s “peoy Ajsaug

THE ST S0 HININO uneS eeas uli eieed jeulanpn seLEUL & sun
Z0E iy Daoipeg N ikd RERIENG AIOg LNED vl

DAB LISL 'IRALUCLINDUNG WTY BURUIING PR IO0E %07 O

WS6 MLAS ropua] ‘proy eoreg weBuslong 824

MLZ DZIH W4eng "AngEeyy

ML 0w WBLRAE] NOS MOL WY S|

S0 SNS SIUTINA UOPUURS RUET IMIDLIA ‘E9F1 X908 OF

*eN24D ANQEL { 1§ eAN0H ANGRIBS JO0Id UID ' dT SAHAIS SCUDRIS AN HINER 0;0
WSE MLMG UPU Pty omeg weBueiong a2)

MYE £208 9musion voidhs LomBnosg esnon soyseN

0o . 0 LLNT "Shoy ‘U0pTOPpOoH PO} JEPUL] B ueu g Bumd()
PRAIR3aH PN O] JUNGUN WIGS] bl

AYL LLEN XR9sppyy BBpuain ‘wigd Lepaois ‘nuacy pacmpunay g

186 010 ‘uoxQ " PPt Beol uoking 'unos yoroi oy ©
HaL 108 PRIPEE ‘UaIBUILBL P ERMEXIAY ‘WY RSEUENE UCURMEY ' b W,

ZOE PLID BHOAA NPT AR UNEID 0WnOM SRAIELOEY cg_uom.uc-&w Ll

SHL LT SUBGRY 15 POOH LOPUOT 22 ' #ioH 7§ 300100 euﬂ TTT T pepunywiy sisqede; wemig)

‘RO PIGO SMOH AN 1001 It

Are OhHd “HimoBimg st iyt

| HAUK wemD
| A8 sdong uiean))

BT iR [y [E50RULL pepuadaiol 9ief, 85 9 seuT]
adBo eAss)

- poaur) sy optED
d17 Bubepry uopes
T _pivon puouelion 43

1912096 Farske aieg
471 e AEA Angeyky|
poune 1asIG SiEA Angseky
| B015eRUG) Seiky|
Trism

T Mg et Liow ept]

! i swenniog BURHA ' Suissesppy]

[ IRLIE

S4031paJ) jo IS

SILIIUNOTDE PaJagIaYD

m_ch@LmOr_m_E

Hoday ssalibold {euid ,S101BIISIUIWPY JUIOf



e

JONIANOdSIYHOI A8 NOISIOAA 40 IDILON

iy xipuaddy

SAUETUNOD0E pPaJelueyo

m_&\rﬂ@LmULmE

Moday ssaiboud jeuld ,s10je3siuiupy Julor



S¢
BLOZ USIBW G}

10JBASILILPY Wiof
uHws ays

R S

L¥LE9R L2210 uo Jo FCo B0YIaDISWIEISPIEUCUUAE |lewsa Ag spieyory uA|9) Jojedsiulupe
SSED 9y} WOJ) PaUIB)qO 8q OS|e UeD SuOIsIoap asoge ay) Buipiebes uonewwojul Joyund ‘SNL
LY ‘8MYSpIojUaH ‘SUBQIY }S ‘PROY UOPUOT 2/ ‘8|0H B 1223y Jo YR 0D B[eUIS2IaWmISPIERouAID 1B
siojesIuwpE ol ay) 0} paiailep ag isn Bunasw [eaisAud e Joj sisanbal pue suiroy Buijoa 'syooud ||y

'3lep UCISIDapP ay) Jaye sAep | g ueyj 1ele| apew
aq jou Aew ni siy) sapun [eadde ue ‘GE G BN Yiim DUBPIODOE Ul UOISIDAP B |eadde ABw s10)pal)

‘pOPaIING USBQ SABY SPIOYSSIY] Y} JAYISYM
SUILIS)EP O] Pasn 5q (M PIYIIPE USBY 2ARY A3y} JUaIa ay) 0] ‘sjoold sJo)pale Yy JO anjeA 3yl

sI0ypaid | €
10 'SIQ)PAID ALY} JO JAQUINU I %401 'z
10 'SIO)P2ID 24 40 anjea Ul %4,0) g

{SA0GE JNO }9S SUOISIIAP Ay}
JapIsuod o) piay aq Bunaaw fesisAyd e jsanbai ‘a2iou sIy) Jo AIBAIap ay) J0 SABD aAl UIYIM ‘ABW 986
oW ADUBA|OSU} Y} JO 379z UOIDaS Ul InO Jas SE ‘sploysaly) Buimo)|o) ay) jeaw [ejo} Ul ‘oym SIONpaID

‘1P BY) JO JUBLUSIA PaIN3JsUN By 30 10adsal Ul B10A 0}
PaJIIUS AUC SI IONPaID PAINDBS v Jqep JO J00Id pljeA & PajIWgNS dARY Aay} papiacid 8joa Aewl S301j0U
Buiaiasal woyy jno paido aney oum S0y PUB (LILE P SN YIIM SIUBPIODOE Ul JGSp BWS B SB pajeal)
ale s)qap 2souM S10)IpaIY) papIeBassIp ag [Im 10)IPa1a ay) Ag 204 B Yyoiym Buljie) ‘sjep uoisInap sy} uo
£S'SZ Uey) 181B| OU SI0JRIASILILPE Jol U} AQ PBAIBOAI aq JSNLL }| "MO|Sg SUDIPNISUl 3y} pue (pabpol
ApEalle J0U J1) S9INY Y} YIM SIUBPIODJE Ul WIBD JI3U) Jo Joadsal Ul Jooid B J8AIRp 1SNW SIoUpalD

“$a|My 8Y} JO &'/ | 8jnJ Jepun 119 S JOUpaIa 9y} 0} SE PAYSI}ES
are Asy) Ji siclensILILIPE Juiol ay) Aq paldeode ag AuO 1M SaJILILIOD SIOUPID BU) JOj SUOIJRUILLON
‘Q1EP UCISIZAP BY) 'GL0Z [Mdy £ U0 SINOY BG'EZ UBL) JAJB| OU 'MOI8G SUOIDNISUI 8} Yim SOUBRICODE
Ul ‘s.ojensiwLLpe ol ay) o} Loy Buijoa payoBlE Ayl LLINGDJ 1SN NOK ‘PAUN0D 0} 3J0A INOA 10 18I0 U|

‘podas ssasboud jeuy ayy jo Z'g
UOQJJ39S JB IN0 JaS SB S2UEMO||e 3oUelSISgNs Jels € Jo [erotdde ay) Burpnioul ‘g xipuaddy e
Hoday ssaiboid |euld ay) o) payoepe se 'sBuipsancid Aousa|osul Ul SJUBWBSINGSIP PUE $29)

uo Aoljod Jo JUBWSIES PESINGI §,8|0H 9 JBDIBN Ul PagUOsap Se pasoidde aq sjuaLLasingsIp
Z AoBajes sioepinby juiof jusnbasgns pue siclensiunupe juiol 2y o sisegq eyl Nl

'8
Xipuaddy ul Jno 188 UOlJeIBUNLIA) SI0JENSIUILIPE JuIof 3Yy) JO Leddns u uoeue|dxXa SAELIEU
& yim ‘poday ssaiboud jeul ayy Jo |G UONDSS Ul pajielap Se 'LUONRNSILILLPE Woy yxe 3y}
0} pouad ay) Joj Yels JIay) pue wisyy A N0 PaLIED YIOM Pajoadxaun |BUolIppE 8y) Jo 10adsa)
ul 1A snid 000'6E3 JO UNOLWE 138 JAUMN B MEIP 0} PaSLOYINE 8q sIoASIUILpE ol 3yl I

‘AVHL 3311LIWNOD $HOLIJ3YD ¥ 40 IDNISAY IHL NI
‘paysi|gelsa aq {|eys SO SI0)PAIO0 B PAI@sal 2l SUOHJeUILIoU JUapiyns | |

‘unoy Bunoa
payoepe ay) Buysydwiod Aq suoisiasp Buimol|o} auy jsuiebie 10 inoaey ul a1 NOA 2oYlRYM 2)EDIPUI 3SES|d

‘aouspucdsanon Jo Aem Ag siolpald
woy) suoisiaap Bupyaas ale Auedwod paweu sacge ay) Jo siojeljsiuupe Juiol sy jey; ( seiny, aul) 9102
{selepn pue pue|Bu3) sainy ASuaAosU| 3YJO ¥Z'g1 6E°¢ S8inJ o} juensind ‘NIAISD AGIHIH SI3DILON

210z 1snBny g} Jusuueddy o ajeq
YN sajfig/aweN Buipes)

{suuon Z1

WIN snoiaaid ul aweN

S18 61LdH ‘daysweybunong ‘Aingsajiy ‘aue sueqey :ssalppy Butpel]

SN LTV ‘aNySPIOfUaH 'SUBGIY IS 'PEOY UOPLOT 2/ “9OH 9 J22I| 00 500 passjsibay

PS209EEQ Jaquinpy Auedwon

JONIANOMSIHHOD Ad SNOISID3A 40 J21LON
Q3LIAN XN SALSIDCT WYENID
ANV

9861 1OV AONIATOSNI IHL 40 HILLYW IHL NI

SJUBIUNODDR PaJIRIBLD

m_n\EJ@r_mULmrc

Moday sseliboad |euid ,s10jeaISHURUPY JUlor



9c

WHOd DNILOA

S xipuaddy

SAUSILNOTE PESIFAIELD

m_mﬁJ@LmoLmE

Joday ssalfiold |euld ,s10jenisSiulwpy Julor



X4

Y00 9|OIa0JaSPIEYOIUAIS O} ewy e
SNI 1TV 'SIYSPIOISH 'SUB]IY IS 'PROY UOPUDT ZZ 'SI0H B Jo04a 0} jsod  »

:Aq siojensiunwpe juiol ay) 0} palaalap aq Aew uuoy pajeidwon

‘8leq

(Joy2ijos01anp ‘6o J0)paId € Jo Jjeyaq uo Buubis n aysjdwon)

wuo) Buubis yoiym Ui Ajneden

:1o)pasd Jo ainjeubis

LSNIVOY/HOL

"Hodsas ssaiboud [euy ay) Jo Z'g uoles je
INC 1S SB AOUBMO||B S0URISISONS Ye1s B Jo jeacsdde sy Buipnipw ‘gL xipuaddy 1e poday
ssalfold |eui4 ay) o) payoeyle se ‘sBuipsanosd Aouanosul ul SJUBWBSINGSIP pue a8y
uo A21j0d JO JUBLLRIEIS PAsIARI §,9|0H ' J92Ia Ul paquosap se paacidde aq sjuswesingsip
Z fobaleo siopepinbi juol jusnbasqns pue Siojensiuiwpe juo{ ay} jo siseq ayg ‘i

1SNIVOY/H04

‘8
xipuaddy Je N0 J8s uoijeIsuUNWal siopesiuiwpe Juof ay) jo poddns ul uoieue|dxs aalELEY
e yum ‘podal ssaiboid |Buy 3} JO |'g UOHDIS Ul PI|IBIBP SB ‘UORBIISIUILIPE L0} JXa 3y} 0}
pouad 8y} J0o} YEIS JIay) pue wWay) Aq INO PalLIED 3iom pajadxaun [guonippe ay] Jjo 103dsal
Ul 1A SNid 000 6EF 40 IUNOWIE 189S 18YLN) B M O} PASUOUIne 3¢ SIoelsiuiwpe Juiol &y n

‘AVH1 F3LLIWNOD SY0.LIG3ED ¥ 40 IONISEY FHL NI

1SNIVOY/HOAL
‘Paysi|qerse aq |[EyYS SSRILLIOD SIO)PSIO B PBAISD8) 8l SUOIJeU WOl JUSIoIyns ) Jey | 1]

:suoisioa uo Bujop

2102 1snbny 0} Juswiuieddy Jo sjeq

YIN sa|A1g/awed Buipes]

{syon Z4

YIN snoald ul) sweN

S18 6LdH ‘anusweybuiyong ‘Aingss|Ay ‘sue] sueqey :ssaippy Buipes)

SNI L7Y 'allySpIOjUsH ‘SUBGlY IS ‘PBOY UOPUOT 7/ '8|0H g 1303 Of0 ‘90140 paszysibay
¥G208EC0 Jaquiny Auedwon

“10J1Pa1D JO BUIEN

‘WYOC SIHL ONINYNL3Y NIHM SHOLIQ3YD Ad Q313TdW00 3d Ol

JINIFANCHSIHHCD A9 SNOISIDFA — WHO4 ONILOA

PEUWIT HN SOLLSIDOT WVENID
ONY

9861 LO¥ AONIATOSNI IHL 40 ¥3LivIN IHL NI

SIUEIUN0D0E PaJalJe LD

m_n\HW@Lmor_mE

Hoday ssauboud jeuld ,S10)1RISIUIWPY JUIOL



8¢

1934 40 400dd

9 XIAN3ddVY

SIUGIUNODDE PAIDIIBLD

m;n\unr_/»@ Js0uaW

moday ssa4b044 |euld ,S103e41S1UIWPY JUlof



6¢

{@3eudoudde J1} Jojipald
343 Jo Jleysq uo Bulubis uosiad Jo Ajuoyiny

{1031pa12 U3 J0U J| SSSIPPE pue) SweN

paubis ayeq

Jleyaq ,5J00paJd uo pe
03 pasuoyine uesiad 10 103pald Jo ainjeubls

S)e[R4 Wed
343 yaym o3 panddns spoob Jo oadsad ul
'pawie|d 3)313 JO UONBAIDSE] AUB JO SIBNDIME

USAIB SBM 31 93BP U} pue AJNIBS By)
40 3anjeA ay) ‘play AJunaas Aue Jo sJejndiled

{wwoj siy3 03 393Ys
uolenuiuol e puadde aseds 240U pasU NOA
1) PaLIN2U; 39a3p Usym pue Moy Jo SJendued

unow e 33235 aseald 1sa423ul pasieydesun
BuIpURISING S3PN|DUl 2A0GE JUNOWE |10} JI

[uonatosip

SIY Je Wie[> 3yl 2]e)ueisqns 03 aduspias 10
JUBWNJ0p AUR 10} (B3 ABW JOJRASIUIUPE 3]
BION] "pajenueIsqns sg Ued 19ap B3 YaIym
0} 92ua13J34 AQ Juswndop Aue Jo spe3aq

(1j0-195 Jo Aem Aq juawiisnipe Aue

10 paAIddal sjudwAed s$31) UCHEISIUILLPE
0jul Juam Aueduwioz Byl a1ep ayi 18 Se 15a431Ul
pssijejideoun Bujpueisino pue Xe| pappy
anjep Aue Buipnpoul ‘w3 Jo junowe 2101

30U3PLOASILIOD 10J JICHPID JO SSAUPPY

(42quinu uenensibal
Auedwoo anb osje aseajd ‘Auedwad e 1)
JORP3LD JO BLIEN

LT0Z 1SN9SNY QT

986T 1OV ADNIATOSNI AHL 40 ¥3LLVYIW IHL NI ANV
NOLLYYLISINIWAY NI

QALIWIT AN SOILSID0T WYHUNID 40 Y3 LIV IHL NI

WYHO4 TYH¥3aN3ED - 1930 40 400ud v'vT 8|ny

SIUBIUNOJI0E PaJalJeyo

m_mr_J@ J20Juaul

Joday ssai160.4d |eully ,siojeliSIUIWPY jJulof



0t

JALIINKWOD
SUY0LIATYD FHL NO LDV OL NOILVNIWON

1 Xipuaddy

SIUBIUNDODE PaJalJeyD

m_&ncl@r_mor_mc._

Joday ssalibold {euld ,s10jeisIuiWpy julor



1€

‘p3jeq

Jo)onjosolaap 63
{ajgeandde ) Ayceden

40 JEYaq UQ

aumeubig

:(ajqeoydde p) sanejussaidal s aaulLLOU JO SWeEN

188))ILULLIOD BY) J0§ PAJEUILLICY JONPSID JO BLUBN

:Buimalioy ayy ajeidwoo asesd
‘uossad JaYJoUE BJBUILLIOU JO ‘SSIHLLIOD SI0IPAIO B JO 19QUIBL B SB OB 0) PRISPISUCD 94 O} YSIM nok §)

‘sapinb
-$I0)IpaIY/| BuCISSaj0Id/sucljeDlgnd/op-am-jeympn Bio-grmmm Je  saapiwLIo?  siojipaiduoiepinbi
o} apinB sgY puncl a9 UED SIACQWSW SY Jo paladxe ag B JBUM PUB SBJILLILIOT SIONpalD
ay) Jo 901 3y Suipsefias uonewo] "9LOZ SeINY (SBlepn pue puejbug) Acuaajosul 2yl JO BE'E BN
YA SOUBPIOIIE Ul PAYSI|QEISS 8 PINOYS S2)JILULLIOY B JOU JO JDUJaUM SUILLIEP O} Pa)IAUI 3JE SIONPaID

210z 1snBny g Juauwnuioddy jo ajeq

WIN se|fygrewen Guipes|

(syluow z|

YiN snolagid w) swepN

$.18 61dH "2/ iysweybunang "Angss)iy ‘aue sueqey ‘ssIppYy BuIpel |

SN LTV ‘8NysSpJOjieH ‘suediy IS ‘PEOY UOPUOT Z/ “3OH ¢ J301ai 0P a0 pelsisiBay
PSTOSELO Jagquinp Auedwaon

FILLIANOD SHOLIGIYI ¥ 40 "3GW3N ¥ SY LIV OL NOILYNIWON

Q3LIAN XN SOLLSIS0T WYANID
ONY
9861 LIV ADNIATOSNI FHL 40 H3LLYIN IHL NI

SJLBIUNODTE paJagJeyd

m_m.r_l@r_mur_mrc

110day ssaiboid jeuld ,Sio0jedisiulupy juior



[4

NOILVHINNWIY ,SYOLVILSININAY LNIOCL
dHL 40 130ddNS NI NOILVNV1dX3 3JAILVHUVN

g xipuaddy

SJUSUNODDE PaJaluayd

m_ch@Lmong

}oday ssaibo.g jrul4 ,S101R0]SIURUPY JUlor



€e

sasiwaud ayy Jo uonednazo u) Ajjuduand aaseyodand ayl Jo UOIIDIAD BYJ 03 UDIE|S
Ul 338359 uonepinbl syl ul wiep ou 39 ||IM 349Y) JBYI pue 25| 3y} WiepPsIp )
0] siojepinbiy ayl 4oy juswaainbas oU S| aJY] PaINSUD IArY Sd2IS IA0GE Bl S1031p3.3 03 UORE| Ul SUOP >}10M JO Aewiuing

S1IDD 01 =210AUN LT |eUI4
asea| 2y} Jo Juawub)sse 01 pouad 2yl 10 23} 20UBdI| pale.
-o4d 4ayuny Buiaalbe pue ‘93) 20U3DI| PJIYI pUR PUOIDS ) JO UCIJESHEDY o

083 J0 1g°p |e30] 9Y) 0} UCRIE|24 Ul 40/ F 40 AlaA0Da.
3y} 2as |Im yaiym ued juswAed e Jo uonepobau Jusnbasqgns pue ‘101qep
paindsip ayj dn puim 03 uonnad 0] Bua9s sdudpuodsaLriod |eBo) jeljIul e

paJinbay aq pjnom 10da ssa160.d }sodap JuaJ 2y] 01 UOIILJDS Ul SUOISSNDSI] o
5U0 AJUO 18Y3 T4Y Y3 JO AW Y3 18 parediPUE Sem )1 sealaum ‘poda UOIEIBPISUOD PAIIAJAP Y3 10} S|NPayDs JUSWAR PasIADL JO UOIIESIBWIOS o
ssauboud |euly ay3 03 UOIIPPE Ul $5360.d YIUOW XIS B 10 JUSWIIINbay o 193P IdN 3Y3 03 UOKE|I Ul 82USPUOdSILI0D Jaynd o
"UOI}RLIION| puog DYINH jO 9ses|oy e
[erueuy Bunloddns ayl JO UOIIBISPISUOD pue ‘Z 107 Jaquadag T Uo ajes suinial 1yA juswiuiodde jsod Buinuiueny e
3Y1 JO UOIIBIALUOD BUY JO SYJUOW DA|IM] LIYNM pled 5q 0] p3npayds ||ns 3509 3uRINSU) Jo sbieydad Juawuondodde pue sasiwaid ay) Jo SduBINSU] e
SJUnowe ||y "S2|qewnsuod pue ‘JuawAiedal ysodsp jual ‘sjuawuoipodde Juswalbe sjes ayj 1apun ases| ayl Jo Juswubisse ay) Buinsind
‘uonesapisucc  psuagep eyl Jo  bulwny eyl yo  Bunnpayossy e JUSWI|119S Jo uoneobau pue Jo3gsp pandsip Ym 3ouspuodsailo) e
‘JuaWwuBISse jJo 23ep ay3 03 pouad ay3 40y X0T3
Jo 23) paousd)| pauciuodde |euoljippe pue ‘SJUNOWE B3 adUad| 3Y) JO 1$19S5E JO UOIIESI|Ea SU3 JO 1INSINd Ul SUOP HIO0M JO AJBLULINS

JuauAed Ul A[ap ‘STOT UDJBW £ 01 9SE3| 2U) JO JURWUBISSE By Ul ARjDp Y »
pJenf AJLIND3S JO SIS0D ADUBPUNPRJ JO JUSLIS[ISS e

:Buipnpuy ‘pajewnysa al Bulobuo Jo Juswied e
294 PosIAdY 9yl JO 2lep Byl 1e pajedidijue J0uU sem YIym ‘uopedisiujupe $1503 A}I|1aN 03 UCIIB|3L Ul SBlBND e
Yl Ul USHEMBPUN B 0] Jom papadxaun (BucilppE pasnel S|y "ased) SJUNED3e BUIPRI] JO UOKEYIDUOIDY o

243 Jo juawubisse ay) jo uonadwod ay3 Buipuad paAeiap sem UoREJIISILILIPE

S32UR|Rq JUNOZ0E Buipel) JO JUBWIYI3S PINUIIUCY e
3y3 Jo adnsopy a2y} podas ssasboud |euly 2yl Jo 8 UOIDS Ul nNo }3S SY

SAOUR|EQ JUNOIIR JUBD Asusbe yum Buljeasq
SpJ0daJ ucneJisiupe pue Auedwod sy} Jo SoUBUIUIRK e

:3ped] JO Uc|IeSSaD Y3 03 UCIIe|al Ul SUCp YJoMm JOo AlBLUWING
Buualysen e

sjuawadinbal asueldwod Asoyniels jo sbieydsig e _8c60F 79602 GZS6T ILOL
SUOHElDUoDS. ueg e 0616 68287 G708 uone.as|ulwpy
MIIADL BSED LYJUOW G |BUIDIU] e 89 00'041 oF'0 suonebisaau]
uofjRIIS|UIWPE WOoJ) UXD 313 Joj Buluueld 910'07 £8'95¢ 00°6¢€ S40)Ip=aUD
G69'PT 90'9¢€C S¢°¢9 $1953Y JO uones|jesy
Usyelspun »IomM uoljealsiuiupy 1o Alepwwing 696'0 977091 SE'EY m_..__—um._._.
saaAc|dwa 4oy suoinpap uoisuad a4 Jaseyaind yum Buisier e 3 wa Apnoy sinoy
8107 yie ST 031 8107 Alendqgad 01 pouad ayl oy Hodad ssadboud |guly » s99) [P10L aBeIany 40 "ON ANAITDY
PIAIRID] SWIR[D JO MAIADY  # o
SWiep 1o)pald Jo 1d2day .
810¢ A+enigad 6 ©3 I8TOT Y2HEW TT 03 810T Adendqad o1 poldad ay3 Burinp uonessunwal
8102 1snbny 01 pouad ayy Jo4 Jo133| BuaA0D pue uodad ssalbold 3si14 e ,SJojeqpsimjupe juwof 8y3 jo poddns ul uoneuejdxs aaneuepy
CAUGILNOoOE PRIFIIBLO Moday ssalboid |euld ,S101R1ISILIWPY JLHOL

m_n\,.r_J@ Ja0UsW



123

"$3|NY AU JO 9T 8T 3iNJ Japun
$103IpaJd 2yl AQ psaoidde ssieW|ISe 934 DYl PaddXa |Im siojepinbl julol ayy
Aq pabieys aq 0] psidadxa uoneIBUNWAL JU) JBY] pajedidijue A|Juaaind Jou S| 3

anoy 4ad
ZT°'S0TF 40 3500 abeiaae ue je sunoy €19 bunuasaidal OpL'GZTF PaII€I0l LT0T
18q0300 9T U0 SI0UpaUd Byl AQ paaoctdde se aiewilse 29 ,s10iepinby awol ayL

"uonepinb|
BUj Buunp uddeH3pUN 3¢ [|IM UdYM SUOIIE 434Ny Byj N0 5125 / UOIPIS

"saIny ay3 Jo (§)09°€ I
Uaim souepdodae ul ‘podad 35414 ,s103epinbiy Jutof ayy ul s1oppald sy} o) pauadsl
29 (M ysiym ‘ad130u syl jo uonedisibas oy Jopd pouad suy ul usye} suollde
Auge saojepinby juwel ayy o3 podad |Im sJojelisiuiugpe Julof ayl “adiou syl Jo
uonel3sifan uo pajulodde aq |m siciepinbi juiol ay) pue ‘RT0Z UIBW ST U0 pajl
Sem uoljepinbl) AJRIUN|OA ,S10}PaLd 0] UOIIRJISILILIPE WO} SA0W JO ID1I0N 3yl

“IAD
03 UOHEIISIUILPE WO 1IXD 2yl o3 polad ay) bulnp s3sod pajeddijue pue 8107
Uadew TT 03 pa4Jndul §3502 2wl ay3 03 Junodsip ybys e Buiuassadal 0Oo‘657 JO
junowe 335 Jayuny e jo |eaotdde ayj Bupiaas ale sioleaisiuiuipe Juiel ayj yons sy

s08’6 £0'85Z 00°8E IvL0L
020'T 00041 00°9 uopelsiunwupy
0 000 000 suciebiisaau]
S09'v 18°£82 0091 $1031paJD
096°T 00'26€ 00°§ 51955V JO uonesi|eay
0zz'e Z8'102 00'1T Buipea|
7
3 2jed Alnoy sinoy
S99 |Bj01 abelsay Jo 'ON ANy

IBT0Z Yode 8T 01 8TOZ YMEW TT d=oMm 3U] J0J 51507 pajoadxa ayj Jo Alewwng

"'SJUNOJJ. JUBQ JUNOIIE U1
pue Buipes] ayj JO 24nNS0|3 pue ‘Sasue|e( JUNOIIL JUIIID [RUL JO JBJSUBR] ‘SJUN0IIE
2112 Aousbe Jo uolle|Duodad [BUIY PUB ‘UDIIBISPISUDD PALIBOp pa|npaydsal 3yl
10 Juswaaube |euyy ‘siolpatd 0] podad ssauboad [euy ayy Buizenoup pue Bunjeap
2pNoUl uoessiulWpe Waoly Pxa ayj o3 Joud paundul 3q ¢y pajed|piiue s$1soD

"IAD 03 UOITBIISIUILLIPE W01 9A0W JO 32110N U] JO uoiessibal ay)
03 Jolid pue 810z Y24eW 8T Bujpua 39em ay) Bulnp paunoul aqg {|ImM ‘£0°857F
J0 23e4 abelaae ue je sanoy ge 03 Buizenba 5pg'6F 40 51500 Jey) pajedpiue s3]

uoljeaisiuilpe wolj 1I1xs 3yl 0} dn jiom auning pajedidiuy

‘pledun ulgWal PUR /HE 67T |R10) 21eWIISD 53} panoidde
Alsnolaaid Byl JO SS2IX3 Ul SISOD ,Si0JeaISIUIWpE Juiof 8TOZ UdIEeW TT 1e sy

‘[eLID]eW 240424343 S
[NJSSBIDNS Sem B5E3| B3 Jo Juawubisse ayl Bulnsua JO SJ03IPRJD 0] BUSg By |

‘2|qejawi
UOIRIBPISUSD pallajap pajnpaydsal 3yl Jssw pue jyoid aielauasb ‘spedy
€3 @nu|3uod ued J1aseyaund sy Jey] ueaw jpm 3 "Adnd2o 03 sdusdl B 0] Palgns

SIU8UN0D08 PaJa3JaLd

m_n\_qh@r_mo,._mrc

Hoday ssaibouad |euld ,S10}R1)SIUIWPY JUIOL



S€

NOILVYAINOI1
AYVYLNNTOA ,SHOLIATYD OL NOILVYISININAY

WOUYd JAONW 40 IDILON ‘ZZWY WHOL

16 Xipuaddy

SIUBlLINODNE PaJBTJIRUD

m_&H_J@LmVOLmE

J10day ssaisbo.d [euld ,S101e1ISIUIIPY JUIOof



In accordance with :
Rule 3.60 of the A M 2 2

Inselvency (England

B Wales) fules 2016 Notice of move from administration to creditors’

& Paragraph 83(3) of

Schedule BY to the Voluntary ||qu|dat|0n

Insolvency Act 1986,

L

ot B

Companies House

Company details

1 |
Company number [O—FEEW’?FW

Company name in full | Cinram Logistics UK Limited -

F-) Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
beld black capitals.

u Court details

Court name High Court of Justice, Companies Division

om0 [0 8 (8 [0 02 (0[] | [ [ [

E Administrator’'s name

Full forename(s) fSteven Leslie F
Surname ‘ Smith

u Administrator's address

Building name.’number’ 72 London Road

Street | St Albans

Post town | Hertfordshire

County/Region

Postode AL fef Trinfs|

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




.AM22

Notice of move from administration to creditors’ voluntary liquidation

Administrator’'s name ©
Full forename(s) Henry Nichoias © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Page another administrator.
ﬂ Administrator's address @
Building namelnumbetl 72 London Road @ Other administrator
Use this section to tefl us about
Street I St Albans another administrator,
Post town f Hertfordshire
County/Region l
ok (A [1 [ [TN[s [
Country l
7 Appointor/applicant’s name
PP p
Give the name of the person who made the appointment or the
administration application,
Fult forename(s) TAMGS RoReky
Sumame BROOKS
E Proposed liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Steven Leslie
Surname Smith
Insolvency practitioner E"’T,z_[:-’_’_’_r
number
E Proposed liquidator's address
Butlding name/number | 72 London Road
Street l St Albans
Post town Hertfordshire
County/Region
Pastcode WITITI__‘TW’?’—
Country I—

04/17 Version 1.0




AM2?2

. Notice of move from administration to creditors’ voluntary liquidation

Proposed liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

m’ Henry Nicholas

Sumame

‘Page

Insolvency practitioner |1_ El? EW,‘ rl—-

number

O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liguidator.

Proposed liquidator's address®

Building name/numb;] 72 London Road

© Other liquidator
Use this section 1o tell us abous

Street 7‘ St Albans another liquidator,
|

Post town ’ Hertfordshire

County/Region ’

Postcade Jalolrl Trfnfs |

Country 7’

m Period of progress report

From date flo Blz T2lolifs

1o date M5 b3 [200[1[s

Final progress report

O | have attached a copy of the final progress report.

Sign and date

Administratar’s
signature

Signature date

0417 version 1.0




. Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

X What this form is NOT for
You can't use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office.

J What this form is for
Use this continuation page to
tell us about another insolvency
practiticner where more than
2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insotvency practitioners.

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment;

O Administrator
0O Administrative receiver
[0 Receiver
l‘ O Manager
;O Nominee
‘ 1 Supervisor
Liquidator
(1 Provisicnal tiguidator

@ You can use this centinuation page

with the fallowing forms:

- VAMT, VAMZ, VAM3, VAMA,
VAME, VAMT

- CVAIL, CVA3, CVA4

- AMO2, AMO3, AMC4, AMOS,
AMOG, AMO?, AMOS, AMOS,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

- REC1, REC2, REC3

- L1Q0z, 11Q03, LiQO5, LIQ13,
Lig14,

- WU07, WU15

- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NBISC

FU-H forenarﬁe(s)_

Surname

Insolvency practitioner’s name

B ;'Chfistopger

v

J Laughton

Butiding name/nurﬁb“é}_;r%a { ondon Road

Street

Insolvency practitioner’s address

§St Albans

B e
Posttown i 4 e e
County/Region | Hertfordshire -
roscode —— fau 1] [on[s]
COUntry : oo T e i T

o417 version 1,0



-AM22

Notice of move from administration to creditors’ voluntary liquidation

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

‘ Conlewl name

Glyn Richards

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Company name

Mercer & Hole

|

Address

72 London Road
St Albans

Post tawn

Hertfordshire

|
|
|

Lounty/Region

A [N

Cauntry

IDx

Teleghone

Tef: (020} 7236 2601

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

{J You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 307,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further infarmation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/cempanieshause
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



9t

SONIQ33I0Ud ADNIATOSNI NI SLNIWISUNESIA ANV
S$33d NO AJITOd NO LNIW3L1VLS S.3T70H B ¥3IDUINW

10T xipuaddy

SIUSIUNOODE PIUISIBYD

QO\H@LMULWCL

Joday ssaibold |euld ,S101R1SIUIWPY JUIOf



LE

SLawsLT TIOH 2 MEDMEAW

seausay
9 sopun sIuBUUICddE Bunioae, 1o esodind 0yl 19 Puoy DUGEWS U SPICY YOES PUD SAKAA § PUEIBUD U SILBIUNCITY PEISLEYD J9 SIMISU| oy
@ AMIOLANE BLY IAPUN Y[ 04 U] SI0UCINIBIY ADUSAIGSU| BB J08 ) PEEUSAN I8 089G AILOH PUY WS BAGIS “LDWENET SUHD 'SURAZ-A04POS JOlag

s5E0 0Lp 01 POBIEYI 0 I Y3IUM 1yBIU 18d §ZFARUEIIND 0LBMale Un pled 018 Aoy Judwubisse
e ua ulituenc awoy woy AeMe ANT O PERTRE TG IS 8I0UR  SUMTIBTIT PUB BNUAADY NN A WHTR 1S

oies eBEsiw poacidde GLp FABSXS 10U (WA ING 0w ol Swg wWoy soBusyo 0B S| UOWUMISSE U

UG [BARD WM LOBIBULIGD U) SIES LMO J[OL3 05N JEIS A10UM Slil Jed Gp 0F SeEUELD ARUBLNS ULy OUY LIUDIEIFING PUE AELL
-m200 BUIPURY 5L 0120 1900S0) Ul 181WLSS UE pus SefIEyD FIODEAUCO SORNRY| Yaiumaogied cB Y F ©oRINNTIP X0q 10
1502 Bunpuey
pue eAwI0LS 10, %5 L BUIPAU| 1 500 BBEINE POJEWNTS UE 18 PEIEINDIED AUIRG WNNUE Jodxoq 109 G5B F ofeIos 10y
oK 3 HIED UONGWIOJUI UOABPINDIT 150
ovz 3 Todo! |BYJ Pue $301001g
ors 3 o1Bsodesy SI00A Ul WPy
ors E WOWIOO ULIRF AJUNIDA | Ul BEUILION By
e
SBEIBAE pajEWDSE U POITG SAMOJ(0) SE OPIL OdAdw uodo, 1o J8IN3II0 B0 ADOD UIT0 J8 UORINPOM 15 818D suodey puE sienaiIg
efieiz0d 40 A1GUOREIS J0) OO & 0Beu BN ROUBRUCASE.I0D AITURIO
RUSIETINGI] Z AISReeD
1Geab. o pa Apadasd Ay ©IL0IFISING puE [eRELL
1500 1@ pofio: 51 ofesod
a0 3 $3ed UoREW.DJU| UBKEPINbIY 1504
zh 3 ROAA) [BUL] PUE $30.60Id
oF'L 3 SIBSOH0I SIS
o1 3 JueWBE LRI AIMUNIOA T Ul BOUIISN B¢
D200 BOEIERE PHTIUNED UGON Potq sMONICE B AJ0T UPEO 0 BBMEGA M 10} 0BTy v Hodey pus SIEINIID

*860150d 10 AJOLUONBIS 16} Powmal B aBIBye ON 03uBLGHS0105 AIBUIPKD

TBucAL IO SER o e BUIN 1y J0 S1E 0L 01 190IgNS 018 SIUSWREINGSIP [ SD9) 0] SADGR JND 1S S S1S0Q DLIBS oyl UD SI0ppo.d of peNgoL
WBUBYD JIM POSWE) 00AR L LD IYM EUSIENDIA PIBRLE S BUIMG||0] 0L WM 0OLEPIDTOE BU} Wi PRBIEYD B (1M SJUBLLGCINGS|q SS00 POITI0|E 10 POJEYE
uos0.do. AL SouIS Aued PII B 0] SigEAad ARDBIID BOIGY || G563 SIU 01 BJERNGUNE ARIENE OTIE 0.8 A6 UBNOWIE BUBLWASINGSIP Z AnboeD Aued
PH & 01uowATd 10 120d20) U1 518 PUB 85ED T Of BIGEMAOLRE ARSI SABIRLS 018 | A1oBajen * sanaBolas DAk DI IS BIE SUSWD SINGEIp ABURS
UBLE NS T

BUIOAUL O BIEP DL 18 Buiiia Ly J© BIE] 8L 01)30/GNS siE

50101 (i Alole.ede s peBieyo Bin YaIM SEaIIET BULDISED PUR P 1o =00 B MEIOAIGIN 10K 0P BENU NG SPEOLIOAD 5,k
au 19, 0BIRYD B G1EJ0AI0IU| SOLEI ING 9BIBYD 10y BLY YKA SOUSPIOSOR U] LGRDSUOWINE 10ud BLIIBIGNS AT "USHELERUN 5G O) X0M (2 15ad501 Ul 0JE)
1eyBi & Aldde 01 4o s AR BIOH 18348 SHEWL KD|AWOD 0I0W LyEHED Jod pun BuROYO SNp! DETTEEE VLIS VR
oz1 HEIS HOMMNG PuE luM s15 6y
021 RUOIS EAY0LG JOWIOS 1015
00E roBBuy
ore 1m0
ozv souweg
3 aprin -"ouE "giquondde |S8181 PIBPUELS LINWKE W PYI £ 10T 1500 & wouy

oteudoidde B s1o0ppa PUE SIBOWOW G1LOAA1 WAL A Ul FaRLou B9 e SaBuE
Uy GWR 0] BLUR oY POLBA GG ARW PUE AJIBRULE PRAMGKES AWALal 0IE SA10Y NG PO{LES 51 5I0M SU DWW o 3 oigeaidde s@mEl |BREn Sy
81018 pafeys SenuIL XS 1o LN BulSAURLILBISSE 430 01 GUIN IO OO JNE FUE SIBLLEG pied 88 Sa5) SU) 810)80 IOUPOD WM Aieudaidda
POOIDE SOIDLIGSO 01 120/QNE 0 |4 BOB, IN0 POANDE) BIBLAA AIYIUCLU PIEd 6 ()M PUY POLNOUN ST "S5 BLUN 01 B3USIOIo] AQ Besy JNo sRipys
o om poa.tie sesun B IRGIMN 00 ssAM 18 G1EQEA ING 40 UOQIDE AJUSAIOSU PUE Bupiniangsoy
913 UG 390}, 5IHUCKIOEID ADUBAIC EUI O} SEPING BI0HPEII JUEADIO) &4 01 10401 ©8ee|d UDTEWIOIU 0} BYEU SI0)PE PUE PREIAUD B UBS S00) YIGM UD
=158q BLp UG LOGELIOMN PO[|MBP JO4 POXY 6] KB 506 ,51Gp|0Y GIHO YIUM LT S(EUG AL INOITE 8|02 $0(NY (5018 pue pusiBuTAcuanosu] eyy
ssjucdxog Z

‘MGI8Y 0L PBLINes £u BUITIE 200 DG pejaEdke SJaR|0Y 0o O |3 IUN00ON OYE] 9) PaXy UG ESAJEHEARU (IM S0 yang (BS0doid 2101060 ol
g payRods eq epioy Baw o S O] AIGEARd SO0} OU] 4O IUNBIUE DT GINGS) Iy ASUSA(OSU| B 10 sucispoid Oy A0MWON @ S Bulue uoun

uswaBusIRy Allunion IUSIEWIE] 10 AUBHILOS IENPRIBU| UE 0 0siiodng
AoLdniyuEQ M Bo1SRIL

AuRdLUGD POYILI B 1 AI9Te) GAPERSILILPY 10 I0JER SNy IOAIT0Y J0IEPIND(]

- Bupo|icy 1R 10 AUE S8 190 6)  SUEIUNOS3y POHRIEYS 010K § /001N J0 4E S Jo sIeupad jo Quouguiadds e o sandde HOATIIGM| Bujmn|joy ai L

s L0z Q1 ¥E =8 (gH) <) AIBAGDOY FEOWING
0 UOREIIESEY B AQ PANSE) B DOKORIG A josul jo wino jes 19pIG ey uy dord UGS BUY Jus Lt TIL

uopanponyu| |

SONIQATDOHd ADNAATCSNT NI SINTWISHNESI0 ONY 5333 NO ADITOd 40 INSWALYLS

FICH F ¥32¥3an

SWIEUNCDDE PBJBLJEUD

m_D\r_J@r_mor_mE

Hoday ssa4b60.d [euld ,SJ0jel}SIUIWPY JUlOf



